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1 12:53PM VALE GEOFF LANE Maiden Plate   900M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(1) 57.5 Luke Rolls 01.   A Bute Scott 
(4) (BAY G) Rothesay - Ekleel (Fantastic Light (USA)) David Campbell (Grafton) (2-0-0-1 $2,900)

Ms L J Bruce & A P Partlin
Black, Gold Crossed Sashes And Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-12 COFF 800 Good4 31/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (3) 59  $30,000 $800 $5 $7 $7
Hiroko 54.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-45.26 33.84 In Running:  //6
3-11 COFF 810 Good3 15/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (2) 59  $22,000 $2,100 $3.70 $3.90 $3.50
Dinah Moe Humm 57 1, Barkala, 59, 2, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-47.52 34.51 In Running:  //3
9-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (1) 57.5  $21,000 $400 $7.50 $9 $10
Rezabelle 55.5 1, 22.30 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Bled from both nostrils for the first time.

(9) 57.5 Ryan Plumb 02.   Barkala (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Bushranger (IRE) - Rainbow Arch (Archway (IRE)) Brett Bellamy (Coffs Harbour) (5-0-2-1 $9,900)

P J Wood, R J White, Mrs D Eurell, D Wood & Mrs A Wood
White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap

Career:5-0-2-1 $9,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

2-11 COFF 800 Good4 2/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Josh Adams (11) 59  $22,000 $3,900 $4.60 $6.50 $7.50
Quisical Times 57 1, Gus Lightning 59 3, 1.90 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-47.01 34.00 In Running:  //8
7-13 TAR 1000 Heavy9 19/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Josh Adams (10) 59  $22,000 $500 $5 $5 $4.60
Havenot RETIRED 2019 54.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-59.12 35.88 In Running:  /10/9
13-13 P MQ 1000 Good4 15/11/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54 Peter Graham (13) 59  $22,000  $7.50 $11 $14
Red Cupcake 56 1, 12.20 LEN, 0-59.63 35.02 In Running:  /13/13
2-11 COFF 810 Good3 15/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Raymond Spokes (4) 59  $22,000 $3,900 $12 $15 $13
Dinah Moe Humm 57 1, A Bute Scott 59 3, 0.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-47.52 34.51 In Running:  //5
3-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Plumb (9) 57.5  $21,000 $1,900 $6.50 $11 $14
Rezabelle 55.5 1, Timely Bel, 5, 2, 5.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /6/7

(4) 57.5 Jasen Watkins 03.   Espanyol 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Lope de Vega (IRE) - Mcaleese (Puissance (GB)) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (4-0-1-2 $11,500)

M J Wright, Miss H A Wilkes, D J Mills, Mrs J G Mills & Miss J Wegert ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Royal Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap

Career:4-0-1-2 $11,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-8 GCST 1200 Heavy10 20/04/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (8) 59  $21,000 $1,900 $5 $4.60 $4.20
Peppino 56 1, Duvessa RETIRED 2019, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-15.37 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-8 GCST 1200 Heavy8 18/05/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 1)  57.5 Nick Keal (4) 59 (57.5) $21,000 $3,800 ($2,300),  $4.80 

$5.50 $4
Canapes 59 1, Round of Applause 57 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.82 36.33 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 GCST 1200 Good4 8/06/2019 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (6) 59  $21,000 $1,900 ($1,200),  $3.80 

$3.90 $3.40
Amore Danza 56.5 1, Mosht Up, 55.5, 2, 4.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-11.05 34.57 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 GCST 1200 Good4 22/06/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Daniel Griffin (9) 57  $21,000 $400 $15 $14
Penasquito 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.15 35.03 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the early part of the home straight. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant abnormalities.
6-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jasen Watkins (4) 57.5  $21,000 $400 $7 $9.50 $9.50
Rezabelle 55.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /5/1

(6) 55.5 Adin Thompson (a1.5)04.   American Crown 
(4) (BAY M) Tycoon Ruler - Spirit of America (Muhayaa (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (6-0-2-1 $13,150)

D E Clarke &  Mrs P T Clarke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,450
Purple, White Omega, White Omega On Cap

Career:6-0-2-1 $13,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

5-8 TWBA 1050 Good4 23/02/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(3) 55  $19,000 $600 $2.90 $3.20 $3.20F

Accumulated 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-03.06 35.70 In Running:  /6/4
3-8 TWBA 870 Soft6 16/03/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 55  $19,000 $1,700 $4.40 $4.60 $5
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King's Lady 55.5 1, Razzy, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 0-50.35 33.70 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-11 GATT 1100 Soft5 23/03/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(2) 55 (52) $19,000 $400 $10 $11 $13

Quanyin 52 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-04.39 35.39 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced at the start. Overraced in the early stages and shifted out. Overraced approaching the 600m and had to be steadied from 
heels. Trainer M. Nolan was advised that a warning will be placed on the filly for its racing manners.
2-9 TWBA 870 Good4 14/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Emma Ljung (7) 55.5  $19,000 $3,300 $3.20 $3 $2.80F
Lilli Lights Out 53 1, Our Boy Borris 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 0-50.35 33.76 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adin Thompson (6) 55.5 (54) $21,000 $650 $2.70 $2.60 $3
Rezabelle 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:When afforded the opportunity to comment on the performance, App. A. Thompson stated that his instructions were to lead if possible, 
however, he was unable to comply with these instructions and was obliged to race 3 wide without cover. He added that after being bumped rounding the 
home turn, the mare was under pressure and laid in for the majority of the home straight and weakened over the latter stages. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no apparent abnormalities.

(3) 55.5 Daniel Griffin 05.   Rezabelle 
(4) (BAY M) Reset - Ambazar (Starcraft (NZ)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $3,000)

C De Riese & Ms P Scanlon
Purple, Cream Spots On Sleeves

Career:4-0-0-0 $3,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

8-9 IPSW 1000 Soft6 24/10/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Corey Bayliss (9) 55 (52) $20,000  $51 $81 $101
Usmanov 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-58.10 34.18 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Got its head in the air after passing the 800m and raced ungenerously whilst being restrained. Raced greenly in the home straight.
4-14 SCST 1000 Good4 11/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Corey Bayliss (2) 55.5  $21,000 $1,000 $9 $12 $9.50
Okeechobee 53 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-58.93 34.87 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 900m.
5-11 SCST 1200 Good4 28/08/2019 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Corey Bayliss (1) 55 (53) $27,500 $1,000 $4.40 $4.80 $5.50
Melbern Queens 53 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-12.42 35.96 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly.
5-11 DOOM 1050 Good4 18/09/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(4) 55.5 (53.5) $27,500 $1,000 $7.50 $9 $7.50

Flaming Boss 59 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-01.69 34.74 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace after passing the 800m. Improved on to the heels of ALDERMAN approaching the 600m and had to be restrained. 
Again had to be restrained from the heels of ALDERMAN passing the 500m. Held up for clear running from approaching the 400m until approaching the 250m. 
Had to be steadied off heels and alter course passing the 100m.
1-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (3) 55.5  $21,000 $11,650 $3 $2.60 $2.60F
Timely Bel 5 2, Barkala, 57.5, 3, 5.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /8/4

(5) 55.5 Andrew Spinks 06.   Suavado (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Djebel's Impact (Significant Hill) Courtney Rabjones-Tyrell (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-0 $0)

C & R Tyrell
Silver, Black Epaulettes And Cap, Silver Star

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-8 IPSW 1100 Good3 14/10/2016 MDN (Race 3)  55 Mr Sairyn 
Fawke

(7) 55  $14,000  $51 $51

Chase the Wind RETIRED 2018 55 1, 20 LEN, 1-03.10 33.10 In Running:  /8/7
8-9 GCST 1400 Good3 22/10/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  $14,000  $71 $101 $101
You Better Not 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-24.17 35.81 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned as to the tactics adopted when leading today, Jockey M Hellyer stated that he was instructed to urge the filly forward in the 
early stages as it had been slow to muster speed at its last 2 starts.  Jockey Hellyer added that due to the slow speed in the early stages and a step up in 
distance today he was able to comply with his instructions.  Trainer P Balzen was reminded of his obligations to advise stewards of any intended change in 
tactics.
11-11 GCST 1200 Good4 11/03/2017 3Y MDN (Race 6)  54.5 Ric McMahon (9) 54.5  $14,000  $41 $81 $101
Sharpamal 58.5 1, 30.50 LEN, 1-10.93 34.45 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.  Jockey R McMahon reported that after racing wide he tested the filly approaching the home turn and 
soon after straightening he eased SUAVADO down as it was not responding to his riding.
10-10 GCST 1300 Heavy10 25/03/2017 MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael Murphy (7) 54 (52.5) $14,000  $51 $81 $81
Sheza Lily 56 1, 33.30 LEN, 1-22.12 38.53 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Buffeted at the start between runners. Raced wide throughout. Near the 900m tightened for room and clipped the heels of LIGHTNING MELD 
which shifted in when not clear. A post-race veterinary examination of the filly which was uncompetitive revealed soreness over the back and rump areas.
7-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Spinks (5) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $151 $101 $201
Rezabelle 55.5 1, 10 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Underwent a pre-race examination as the mare had not started for over 2 years.

(7) 53 Sheriden Tomlinson (a3)07.   Tennessee Nikka 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Tennessee Red (Red Ransom (USA)) Paul Robbins (Murwillumbah) (1-0-0-0 $1,100)

W J Strong
Pink, Aqua And White Stars Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $1,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-10 MWBH 1100 Good4 10/05/2019 2Y HCP (Race 1)  54 Minehiko 
Shimodaira

(8) 54.5  $22,000 $1,100 $6.50 $8.50 $10

Underwood 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-05.16 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
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4-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sheriden 
Tomlinson

(7) 53 (5) $21,000 $1,000 $19 $20 $15

Rezabelle 55.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:App. S. Tomlinson reported that his mount raced greenly throughout the event and proved difficult to ride. Leaving the 400m had to be 
steadied after being bumped by REZABELLE which shifted out.

(2) 53 Tony Allan 08.   The Moa Factor 
(3) (BAY F) The Factor (USA) - Miss Pretty Bend (Footstepsinthesand (GB)) Stephen Cole (Deagon) (5-0-0-0 $900)

S R Cole
Black, Cerise Diamonds And Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-7 GYMP 850 Good 6/04/2019 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Maurie Crawford (1) 54  $8,400  $8
Targets 56.5 1, 14.90 LEN, 0-53.00 36.81 In Running:  //
7-8 TWBA 1300 Soft7 4/05/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(1) 55 (52) $19,000 $400 $101 $101

Perfect Page 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-23.48 39.84 In Running:  /4/4
7-11 WARW 1200 Good4 11/05/2019 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau-Dene Appo (3) 54.5  $7,450  $10
Malefic 58.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
8-8 IPSW 1350 Good4 29/05/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 54  $30,000 $500 $151 $151
Mishani Romance 54 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-22.45 36.47 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Had to be steadied passing the 300m when tightened for room by PETITE PROMISE, which laid in and was taken in by 
MISHANI ROMANCE, which laid in for a short distance.
8-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tony Allan (2) 53  $21,000 $400 $151 $101 $151
Rezabelle 55.5 1, 14 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Fractious in the barrier and was then slow to begin.

(8) 53 Ms Alex Patis (a3)09.   Timely Bel (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Bel Esprit - Lucky Devil (Tiger Hill (IRE)) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (7-0-2-0 $23,300)

Mrs R K Hammersley, Mrs L A Bratina, G L Jones, G D Parker, Mrs C J Parker, R A 
Hunter, Mrs J A Hunter, P McMahon, N N Wagner, B S O'Neill, M J Walls, N P Hannant, 
T A Hannant, S J Hannant, Miss K C Dearlove, T A Manwarring & Something From 
Nothing (Mgr: C K Lafferty)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,900

Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands, Pale Green Cap

Career:7-0-2-0 $23,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
4-0-2-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

9-12 GCST 1200 Heavy10 16/03/2019 2Y-SW (Race 7)   Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(3) 55  $500,000 $6,000 $101 $101

The Odyssey 57 1, 20.70 LEN, 1-16.02 39.16 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Eased when tightened for room shortly after the start.
8-8 TWBA 1100 Good4 6/04/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Mark Du Plessis (1) 54  $75,000 $1,000 $41 $51 $51
Gem Of Scotland 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-05.35 35.26 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
6-8 GCST 900 Good4 17/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(8) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $8 $8.50 $7.50

Zoomfield 58 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-52.08 33.75 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in over the final 300m when placed under pressure. Raced wide throughout
7-12 SCST 1000 Good4 15/09/2019 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Jed Hodge (5) 56  $21,000 $400 $18 $19 $21
Beatsme 58.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-58.20 34.93 In Running:  /3/2
2-9 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Alex Patis (8) 53 (5) $21,000 $3,800 $10 $11 $7.50
Rezabelle 55.5 1, Barkala 57.5 3, 5.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.15 33.77 In Running:  /2/6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the entire event. App. A. Patis reported at scale that she dropped her whip near the 300m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/09/2019 GCST MDN-SW (Race 1) 900M

1 - 9 (3) 55.5  Rezabelle
2 - 9 (8) 53 5.5LEN Timely Bel
3 - 9 (9) 57.5 6.3LEN Barkala
4 - 9 (7) 53 7.5LEN Tennessee Nikka
5 - 9 (6) 55.5 8LEN American Crown
6 - 9 (4) 57.5 9.5LEN Espanyol
7 - 9 (5) 55.5 10LEN Suavado
8 - 9 (2) 53 14LEN The Moa Factor
9 - 9 (1) 57.5 22.3LEN A Bute Scott

15/09/2019 COFF MDN-SW (Race 1) 810M
2 - 11 (4) 59 0.3LEN Barkala
3 - 11 (2) 59 2.3LEN A Bute Scott
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2 01:28PM DELAGO DELUXE @ LUCAS BLOODSTOCK Class 5 Handicap   
900M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(3) 59 Ryan Plumb R7201.   FLYING MACHINE 
(6) (BROWN M) Longhorn - Celestial Star (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (20-5-7-1 $81,225)

R H Dart & Mrs K M Dart
Hot Pink, Grey Striped Sleeves

Career:20-5-7-1 $81,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-5-0 Soft: 3-2-1-0 Heavy: 5-1-1-1 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 11-2-5-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

1-8 GCST 1400 Soft6 6/04/2019 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(6) 56  R70 $21,000 $11,650 $4.40 $4.40

Sidetrip 55 2, Wack'em (NZ), 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-24.71 35.83 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Leaving the 1000m was steadied from the heels of Wack’em.
7-8 IPSW 1350 Heavy9 24/04/2019 CL5-SW (Race 5)   Tegan Harrison (2) 57  R74 $30,000 $500 $8.50 $12 $14
Greywolf 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-23.17 36.12 In Running:  /6/5
5-7 SCST 1600 Heavy8 5/05/2019 BM75 (Race 7)  54.5 Jackson 

Murphy
(5) 56.5 (55) R73 $21,000 $650 $10 $11 $11

Fabulonh 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-39.75 36.51 In Running:  5/5/5
S. Comments:Had some difficulty securing clear running rounding the home turn.
SB-4 GCST 1100 Good4 14/09/2019 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Allan Chau (7) 55.5  R72 $21,000 
 34.07 In Running:  //
4-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Ryan Plumb (3) 59  R72 $21,000 $1,000 $2.90 $3 $2.70F
The Real Boss 59 1, 3 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Proved very reluctant to proceed to the barriers. Trainer M. Costa was advised that the mare would be required to officially trial prior to racing 
again. Following this race, Stewards cautioned Jockey R. Plumb regarding his actions whilst attempting to encourage the mare to proceed to the barriers.

(1) 59 Nathan Thomas R6802.   The Real Boss 
(5) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Spirit of Denmark (Danetime (IRE)) Tony & Maddysen Sears (Toowoomba) (14-4-3-1 $80,500)

Mrs L J Sears ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,000
Hot Pink, Purple Star, Hot Pink And Purple Checked Sleeves, Hot Pink And Purple Quartered Cap

Career:14-4-3-1 $80,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-3-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1

1-7 TWBA 1000 Soft5 15/12/2018 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (4) 55  R67 $19,000 $10,500 $2.30 $2.40 $2.70
Pieridae 51 2, Teeroys Tribute, 59.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-59.22 34.92 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners shortly after the start.
5-5 TWBA 1000 Good4 29/12/2018 BM70 (Race 5)  54.5 Nozi 

Tomizawa
(1) 59.5  R71 $19,000 $600 $1.70 $1.75 $1.75F

Rough Eddie 62 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-00.05 34.83 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Jumped in the air at the start, and them knuckled shortly after the start. Heavily bumped by NOW YOU SEE near the 750m. Tightened for room 
over the concluding stages. Jockey N. Tomizawa could offer no tangible explanation for the disappointing performance. Stewards will question Trainer T. 
Sears at a later date in relation to the performance. A post-race veterinary examination of the gelding revealed no significant findings.
11-11 GCST 900 Good4 24/08/2019 CL6 (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 54  R70 $75,000  $41 $41 $61
Boom Chicka Boom 59 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-52.05 34.20 In Running:  //5
4-9 ROCK 1100 Good4 12/09/2019 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Thomas (9) 56  R69 $17,000 $800 $13 $18 $18
Crafty Cop 54.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-02.79 33.11 In Running:  /2/1
1-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 59  R68 $21,000 $11,650 $4 $4.40 $4.80
Will's Bid 55.5 2, Round Mountain Gal, 51, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /1/1

(5) 57.5 Daniel Griffin R6503.   Usurp 
(5) (BAY G) Lonhro - Pretends (Exceed And Excel) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (15-2-2-6 $72,925)

N Fuller, M S Fuller & N D Hayward ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $11,250
White, Black Seams And Cap

Career:15-2-2-6 $72,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-2-6 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-6 GCST 900 Good3 2/02/2019 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Leah Kilner (1) 58.5 (56.5) R62 $21,000 $11,650 $2.35 $2.45 $2.40F
Raven's Wing 54 2, Jule's Spirit, 56, 3, 4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-50.77 32.46 In Running:  //1
2-6 BLNA 1005 Good3 18/02/2019 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Ms Emily 

Atkinson
(1) 60.5 (56.5) R61 $22,000 $3,900 $1.85 $1.90F

Old Trieste 58 1, Tobasco 54.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-56.91 34.46 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 KCOY 1060 Good4 11/03/2019 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Clayton Gallagher (2) 57.5 (56) R66 $16,500 $1,600 $1.50 $1.45 $1.40F
Rain On Me 55.5 1, Winsome Sam, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.48 34.82 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Approaching the 800 jockey C. Gallagher became awkward in the saddle and as a result shifted wider on the track and was unable to regain his 
balance due to his foot being dislodged from his iron, placing him at a disadvantage and  having an effect on its competitive chances. Regained his balanced in 
the saddle near the 600m.
7-10 GCST 900 Soft6 6/04/2019 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Jed Hodge (8) 59.5 (57.5) R66 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $7 $8
Aggravate 61.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-52.01 34.08 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 57.5  R65 $21,000 $650 $2.80 $2.90 $2.90
The Real Boss 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance, Jockey D. Griffin stated that after obtaining cover in the early stages, the gelding was soon after 
under pressure and was somewhat disappointing. He added that the gelding may be better suited on softer surfaces and will appreciate a step-up in distance. 
A post-race veterinary examination revealed no apparent abnormalities.
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Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the 
laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the 
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written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race 
information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is 
provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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(1) 57  R6804.   Allena (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Zizou - Snipps Safari (Lion Hunter) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (32-5-6-5 $95,855)

J Strazzieri, Miss A M Skelton & D N Nothdurft
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:32-5-6-5 $95,855 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-5-4-1 Soft: 5-0-2-3 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 5-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-7 BDST 1400 Good4 12/12/2018 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Jackson Murphy (6) 54 (52.5) R72 $21,000 $400 $7 $7.50
Motion Granted 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-21.32 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 150m. Shifted wider near the 150m, making contact with ART ATTACK. The veterinary surgeon reported that the 
horse had poor post-race recovery.
6-6 KCOY 1060 Good3 27/01/2019 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(2) 57.5 (56) R71 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $6 $4.60

Rising Stock (NZ) 58.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-02.92 34.80 In Running:  /5/4
5-11 DOOM 1050 Good4 10/08/2019 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Jackson Murphy (2) 54.5 (52.5) R70 $75,000 $2,100 $26 $17 $15
Just Orm 58 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-01.02 34.70 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Vetted - sustained a superficial injury to the off hock.
6-8 KCOY 1200 Good3 24/08/2019 HCP (Race 7)  54 Beau-Dene 

Appo
(3) 54  R70 $19,000 $400 $5 $7.50 $8.50

ROSIE POSIE 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-09.35 34.39 In Running:  /2/2
5-9 GCST 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Sheriden 

Tomlinson
(8) 59 (56) R69 $30,000 $1,000 $6 $8.50 $8.50

Mr Storm (NZ) 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-11.60 34.51 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 56.5 Sheriden Tomlinson 
(a3) R63

05.   Gold Sun (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Class of Gold (Mossman) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (20-4-1-2 $54,370)

Dr J L Poppitt ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:20-4-1-2 $54,370 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-4-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 12-2-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-7 GCST 1200 Good4 15/06/2019 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 56.5  R66 $21,000 $400 $4.60 $4.80
Precipitate 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-10.08 34.37 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bounded in the air as the start was effected and lost considerable ground.
11-12 GCST 1400 Heavy10 29/06/2019 0 - 65 (Race 8)  54 Ms Carly Frater (4) 59 (57) R65 $21,000  $6 $7.50 $6.50
Remolad 53 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-29.25 39.24 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
11-12 DOOM 1200 Good4 13/07/2019 CG&E NMW (Race 7)  54.5 Ms Carly 

Frater
(1) 54 (51) R64 $75,000  $41 $51 $41

Removal 59 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-10.16 35.14 In Running:  /10/9
9-11 GCST 1100 Good4 10/08/2019 BM62 (Race 7)  54 Ms Carly Frater (3) 60 (58) R64 $21,000 $400 $26 $16 $16
Fuji Flyer 6 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-03.82 35.10 In Running:  /10/10
6-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Sheriden 

Tomlinson
(2) 56.5 (53.5) R63 $21,000 $400 $8 $8.50 $9

The Real Boss 59 1, 47.70 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start. Bled from both nostrils during the event. As this was the second occasion on which the gelding has bled, 
Trainer J. Wallace was advised that GOLD SUN will now incur a mandatory lifetime ban from racing.

(4) 55.5 Ms Tennille Gray R6106.   Will's Bid (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Gold Anthem (Made of Gold (USA)) Angela Plumb (Gold Coast) (30-3-4-6 $92,740)

D H Hilly, J D Forsyth, A Colborne, P A Maxwell, D E Dodgson, B A Harcrave, E R 
Gardner & Tumut Boys (Mgr: C K Carmody)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $22,400

White, Green Cap

Career:30-3-4-6 $92,740 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-3-3 Soft: 10-1-0-2 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 12-1-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

3-10 BLNA 1300 Heavy10 10/06/2019 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Plumb (6) 61.5  R59 $22,000 $2,100 $5.50 $6 $6.50
Ester's Rose 56.5 1, Ilia, 54, 2, 3.4 LEN, 0.6 LEN, 1-25.52 40.55 In Running:  /3/3
7-10 GCST 1400 Good4 22/06/2019 CL4 (Race 6)  54.5 Ms Carly 

Frater
(3) 54.5 (52.5) R62 $21,000 $400 $15 $16

Bold Warrior 57.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-22.59 35.20 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out bumping heavily with RICH AFFAIR. Over-raced in the middle stages.
2-9 LISM 1430 Heavy8 20/07/2019 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Ms Laura 

Cheshire
(4) 61  R58 $12,000 $2,020 $5.50 $7 $8

Chiaki 57 1, Ultimate Eagle (NZ) 58 3, 1.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.43 36.83 In Running:  /3/3
5-13 GCST 1400 Good3 3/08/2019 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Ms Carly Frater (10) 54 (52) R61 $21,000 $650 $21 $26 $26
Alaskan Sun 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-22.15 35.38 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Trainer A. Plumb advised that the instructions would be to settle in a more forward position if circumstances permit. Ridden accordingly and 
settled in a leading position.
2-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Ms Tennille Gray (4) 55.5  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $10 $11 $9.50
The Real Boss 59 1, Round Mountain Gal 51 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:A short distance after the start had to be eased when placed in restricted room between FLYING MACHINE and USURP. Momentarily held up 
approaching the 400m.

(6) 54 Ms Miki Nakao (a3) R6207.   Round Mountain Gal 
(8) (BAY M) Delzao - Round Robin (Langfuhr (CAN)) Philip Kimmet (Gold Coast) (48-5-5-5 $99,450)

P C Kimmet
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Vacate 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-13.10 36.72 In Running:  /11/12
4-12 COFF 1315 Good3 15/09/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Ms Belinda 

Hodder
(5) 54  R41 $22,000 $1,100 $26 $31 $41

Lose The Snip 58.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-20.87 37.27 In Running:  /9/10

(11) 54 Andrew Spinks R4516.  (Em) Our Gracious Dane 
(6) (BAY M) Danesis (IRE) - Graciously (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Ronald Heilbronn (Deagon) (26-1-2-2 $24,865)

Mrs L K Heilbronn, Mrs L G Morrison, A S Morrison, Mrs S F Morrison, W J Mason, C J 
Donaghy & P Donaghy
Purple, White Sleeves And Epaulettes, Purple Armbands, Purple Cap, White Diamonds

Career:26-1-2-2 $24,865 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-2-2 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 6-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 4-0-2-2

5-12 TWBA 1850 Good4 20/07/2019 0 - 58 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 54  R48 $19,000 $600 $26 $31
Westbrook Warrior 57.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-55.19 38.02 In Running:  11/11/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
10-11 TWBA 2175 Good4 3/08/2019 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54  R47 $19,000 $400 $31 $41
Unique Mistique 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 2-18.18 37.37 In Running:  3/1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, and shifted out abruptly on jumping away. The saddle shifted forward near the 1400m placing jockey K. Yoshida at a 
disadvantage for the remainder of the race. Jockey Yoshida advised that, as a result of the saddle shifting forward, he allowed his mount to stride forward 
from the 1200m.
6-7 SCST 1800 Good4 18/08/2019 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 54  R47 $21,000 $400 $51 $41
Picka Plum (NZ) 54 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-52.23 34.78 In Running:  6/7/7
11-12 GCST 1800 Good4 31/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Carly Frater (4) 54 (52) R46 $21,000  $26 $26 $19
Solspeil 58.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-53.47 36.71 In Running:  10/12/10
S. Comments:Had to steady away from heels passing the 1600m. Approaching the 1100m improved onto heels and had to be restrained.
11-15 SCST 1400 Good4 15/09/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  R45 $21,000  $101 $151
Crown Dancer 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-24.70 36.23 In Running:  /8/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
5/09/2019 BLNA BM58 (Race 5) 1,250M

5 - 14 (11) 56.5 4.1LEN In Her Zone
12 - 14 (13) 56 6.1LEN Shinstar

22/08/2019 BDST F&M CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M
5 - 11 (7) 59 2LEN Lashoni
7 - 11 (2) 55.5 4.8LEN Shinstar

3/08/2019 GCST F&M CL1 (Race 6) 1,300M
12 - 14 (3) 58 8.2LEN No Time Like Now
14 - 14 (4) 56 9.4LEN In Her Zone

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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Silver And Blue Quarters, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:48-5-5-5 $99,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-2-3-1 Soft: 18-3-1-3 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 7-0-1-0 Track: 10-1-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 3-0-0-2

10-11 E FM 1000 Good4 22/12/2018 CL6 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (11) 54  R65 $75,000 $1,000 $151 $151 $151
Awesome Pluck 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-56.55 32.75 In Running:  /10/11
5-9 GCST 1200 Good3 29/12/2018 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54  R65 $21,000 $650 $31 $26 $31
Unique Magic (NZ) 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.02 34.04 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 SCST 1400 Good4 11/01/2019 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Ms Miki Nakao (8) 54 (51) R64 $21,000 $400 $26 $31
Mr Bellagio 59.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-25.06 36.63 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
8-10 GCST 900 Heavy10 6/07/2019 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 56.5  R63 $21,000 $400 $13 $12 $10
Commandeering 57.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-53.99 35.66 In Running:  //9
3-6 GCST 900 Good4 28/09/2019 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Ms Miki Nakao (6) 54 (51) R62 $21,000 $1,900 $11 $16 $18
The Real Boss 59 1, Will's Bid, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-51.87 33.21 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of the event.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/09/2019 GCST CL5 (Race 2) 900M

1 - 6 (1) 59  The Real Boss
2 - 6 (4) 55.5 0.5LEN Will's Bid
3 - 6 (6) 54 2LEN Round Mountain Gal
4 - 6 (3) 59 3LEN FLYING MACHINE
5 - 6 (5) 57.5 3.2LEN Usurp
6 - 6 (2) 56.5 47.7LEN Gold Sun
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Nothing Needed 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-16.63 35.59 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-11 WARW 1100 Firm2 20/08/2019 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Adin Thompson (6) 59  R55 $17,000 $800 $3.10 $3.40 $3.80
Ruby Rush 60.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-05.24 34.67 In Running:  /4/5
5-14 BLNA 1250 Good3 5/09/2019 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (11) 56.5  R53 $22,000 $720 $19 $21 $31
Ashman 6 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-15.03 36.63 In Running:  /4/4

(16) 55  R5912.   Virginia Dream (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Snitzel - Buckleupbuttercup (USA) (Najran (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-1-0-1 $19,725)

Yap Racing (Mgr: A Yap), Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:3-1-0-1 $19,725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-5 MWBH 1100 Heavy9 19/03/2019 2Y HCP (Race 1)  56 Ryan Maloney (4) 56  $22,000 $11,200 ($5,625),  $1.95 
$1.70 $1.70F

Ruella 56 2, Atomic Bomb, 55.5, 3, 2.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-04.88 36.22 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 TWBA 1100 Good4 6/04/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (7) 55  $75,000 $1,000 $14 $18 $15
Gem Of Scotland 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-05.35 35.26 In Running:  /8/8
3-5 SCST 1000 Good4 8/09/2019 3Y BM62 (Race 4)  55.5 Robbie Fradd (1) 55.5  R59 $21,000 $1,900 $3.90 $4.40 $5
The Sinner 59 1, Clever Miss, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 0-59.38 34.91 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 54 Sheriden Tomlinson (a3) 
R52

13.   Real Elusive (BLKS)

(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Real Saga - Elusive Gift (NZ) (Elusive City (USA)) Darryl Ward (Deagon) (22-1-4-0 $26,200)

Ms K M Van Haarlem, C J & Mrs K Maidment, N Hurley, C Marrinan, C Capewell, P 
Wright, R Rathbone & Mrs C Ward
Maroon, White Diamonds And Sleeves, Maroon Armbands, White Cap

Career:22-1-4-0 $26,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-0 Soft: 7-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-2-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 10-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

6-13 BLNA 1610 Soft5 27/07/2018 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Luke Rolls (13) 56  R49 $20,000 $300 $6.50 $8 $9
Lefkas Island 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-42.98 38.51 In Running:  13/12/12
10-13 IPSW 1666 Good4 18/08/2018 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (11) 54  R54 $16,000  $21 $21
Rallier RETIRED 2019 56.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-43.17 36.26 In Running:  11/12/12
2-8 GCST 1800 Heavy8 25/08/2018 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 54  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $3.80 $3.80
General Assault 54 1, Daresay 51 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-54.44 38.14 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out and bumped CYCLONE PATH. Near the 1600m had to be checked to avoid the heels of CYCLONE PATH which 
shifted out abruptly.
7-10 KCOY 1900 Good4 6/09/2018 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 54  R53 $14,000  $4.60 $8 $8
Haradify 55 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-58.86 36.96 In Running:  3/4/5
2-7 GCST 1800 Good3 15/09/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (3) 54  R52 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5.50
Mr Dumont 59 1, Ditzy Darci (NZ) 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-50.74 36.62 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Over-raced during the early stages. Upon straightening was held up and obliged to shift out to secure clear running leaving the 300m.

Trial - 3 2L DEAG (Trial 3) Tuesday, September 17, 2019 (CL3) 1000m A Allen Good4 1-01.58 1st-Bonanova's Dream

(13) 54 Jarrod Woodhouse R5014.  (Em) Shinstar 
(5) (BAY M) Shinzig - Ski Princess (Bel Esprit) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (14-1-2-1 $24,100)

L J Billiau &  Mrs D L Billiau
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:14-1-2-1 $24,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0

6-12 GRAF 1215 Good3 15/04/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 57  R54 $22,000 $540 $18 $26 $26
Wotsizname 58 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.87 35.30 In Running:  /5/3
3-11 LISM 1300 Soft6 11/05/2019 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jon Grisedale (1) 57.5  R53 $12,000 $1,010 $4.80 $5 $4.60
Chiaki 56 1, Charlotte's Girl (NZ), 57.5, 2, 3.9 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-18.02 36.43 In Running:  /3/2
7-11 BDST 1200 Good3 22/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 55.5  R53 $17,000 $300 $12 $15 $17
Hannah's Song 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.53 35.87 In Running:  /3/5
12-14 BLNA 1250 Good3 5/09/2019 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (13) 56  R52 $22,000  $51 $61 $71
Ashman 6 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-15.03 36.63 In Running:  /13/12
7-12 LISM 1200 Good4 19/09/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54.5  R50 $30,000 $725 $12 $14 $12
My Cousin Steve 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-09.59 35.87 In Running:  /4/4

(5) 54 Nathan Day R4515.  (Em) Eye Was (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - Be Amazed (Redoute's Choice) Brett Bellamy (Coffs Harbour) (32-1-2-4 $40,842)

P J Wood, T D Demery, Dr S Mann, J D Palk &  T Deacon
Gold, Dark Green Braces And Armbands, Lime Green Cap

Career:32-1-2-4 $40,842 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-0-2 Soft: 12-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

6-16 COFF 1600 Good4 31/05/2019 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Raymond Spokes (3) 57  R43 $30,000 $800 $71 $81 $51
China Plate 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-37.54 36.44 In Running:  9/10/9
9-12 TAR 1600 Soft5 7/06/2019 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Raymond Spokes (6) 57  R43 $22,000 $500 $10 $13 $15
True Finesse 55.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-39.50 38.22 In Running:  /10/11
7-11 COFF 1012 Good4 21/07/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Peter Graham (5) 54  R41 $22,000 $500 $31 $41 $61
Dorset Coast 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-00.33 35.92 In Running:  /11/11
9-13 COFF 1200 Soft6 1/08/2019 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Raymond 

Spokes
(6) 54 (54.5) R41 $30,300 $725 $81 $81 $101
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3 02:03PM ON POINT LOCATING QTIS Three-Years-Old BENCHMARK 65 
Handicap  1400M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $25300 2nd: $7600 3rd: $4000

Prizemoney: 1st: $16800 2nd: $5300 3rd: $2800 4th: $1600 5th: $1000

(2) 59 Boris Thornton R6601.        Hit Snooze (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Wicked Style (USA) - Forty Winks (Iglesia) Steven O'Dea (Eagle Farm) (8-2-0-1 $113,900)

A J Bourke & Mrs D H Bourke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $51,300
White, Gold Horseshoe, Navy Blue Sleeves, Gold Seams, Gold And Navy Blue Striped Cap

Career:8-2-0-1 $113,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-1

7-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy8 3/04/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Boris Thornton (6) 58  $30,000 $500 $5.50 $6
Shooting Love 55 1, 19.30 LEN, 1-22.58 36.46 In Running:  /2/2
8-9 IPSW 1100 Good4 21/08/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 6)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(7) 59 (57) R69 $35,000 $500 $18 $26 $26

Magic Trick 58.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-05.38 34.84 In Running:  /3/4
6-10 E FM 1400 Good4 7/09/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(9) 58 (56) R68 $75,000 $1,000 $61 $51 $81

Profit 57.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-23.29 36.23 In Running:  /1/1
4-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 18/09/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(1) 54 (52) R66 $35,000 $1,900 $21 $14 $12

Spirit Esprit 54 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-20.95 34.76 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Boris Thornton (2) 59  R66 $30,000 $2,800 ($1,800),  $7 $7.50 

$6.50
Rapido Gris 58 1, Flame Princess, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /1/1

(6) 58.5 Daniel Griffin R6102.        Conquering Judas (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Love Conquers All - Betrayer (Encosta de Lago) Gary Doughty (Gold Coast) (4-1-1-0 $27,650)

P T Hope ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Royal Blue, Red Stars, White Sleeves, Red Stars And Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $27,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-8 DOOM 1200 Good4 13/03/2019 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(3) 57 (55) $25,000 $4,200 ($2,300),  $18 $19 
$17

Ballistic Boy 57 1, Spirit Esprit 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.35 34.20 In Running:  /4/4
1-4 GCST 1200 Heavy10 30/03/2019 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (4) 57  $21,000 $11,650 ($8,500),  $1.50 

$1.55 $1.50F
Picton 55 2, Madcall, 57, 3, 4 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-16.61 38.04 In Running:  /1/1
9-10 E FM 1000 Good4 13/04/2019 2YC&G  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(8) 58 (56) $75,000 $1,000 $15 $12 $12

Devil's Temptation 56.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-58.08 33.57 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 500m when CHICO MILAGRO shifted in after being awkwardly placed on the heels of CLASS OF ROYALTY.
11-14 BLNA 1250 Good3 5/09/2019 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58.5  R58 $22,000  $6 $7 $8
Ashman 6 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-15.03 36.63 In Running:  /9/11
7-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Daniel Griffin (6) 58.5  R61 $30,000 $500 $8.50 $7 $7
Rapido Gris 58 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of the event.

(3) 58.5 Luke Dittman R6103.   Graphite Express (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Animal Kingdom (USA) - Butters (USA) (El Prado (IRE)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-1-0-0 $11,650)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-1-0-0 $11,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 GCST 1200 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Dittman (7) 56.5  $21,000 $11,650 $6.50 $7 $7
Deejaybeat 56 2, The Sledgehammer, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.59 36.49 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Heavily bumped on jumping and lost ground. Raced 3 wide for the majority.
4-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Luke Dittman (3) 58.5  R61 $30,000 $1,600 $7.50 $12 $16
Rapido Gris 58 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /7/7

(1) 58 Ron Goltz R6004.        Rapido Gris (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (GREY G) Jet Spur - Silver Screamer (Sequalo) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (2-1-0-1 $21,900)

S J Roderick, I J Mcclafferty, B J Barnes, S K Russell, S F Maslen, Mrs S M Pascoe & 
Wheeler Family (Mgr: G P Wheeler)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700

Black, White Star, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-1-0-1 $21,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-10 DALB 1100 Good3 31/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Beau-Dene 
Appo

(2) 58  $19,000 $1,700 ($1,200),  $7 $9.50 
$11

The Tyler 58 1, I'm Callin' Dibs, 56.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.70 36.88 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Forced wider on the track on entering the home straight.
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3-9 TWBA 1050 Good4 1/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jake Bayliss (6) 55.5  $21,000 $1,900 $3.50 $3.90 $3.90
Harryandthetiger 56 1, Our Boy Borris, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.19 36.55 In Running:  /5/5
1-8 TWBA 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 54  $19,000 $10,500 $1.65 $1.85 $2F
Snowy River 57.5 2, Little Albert, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.12 37.03 In Running:  /5/5

(1) 56.5 Rikki Palmer R5708.   No Time Like Now 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Nicconi - No Time (Barely a Moment) Trevor Whittington (Gold Coast) (15-1-2-3 $35,235)

J T Dawson, Mrs N A Dawson, Mrs J Dawson, D C Belcher, G W Watt, Mrs M Diaz 
Manzanares, Mrs S Watson, C Farrell, K Drew, M A McCann & Ms M Le Guay & Group 1 
Bloodstock (Mgr: M P Becker)
Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap

Career:15-1-2-3 $35,235 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-3 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

4-8 BRAT 1200 Soft5 9/04/2019 F&M BM64 (Race 6)  54.5 Jake Noonan (3) 57.5  R60 $35,000 $1,750 $5.50 $6.50 $7.50
Lady Vega 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-12.37 35.62 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 WERR 1400 Good4 26/04/2019 BM58 (Race 8)  54 Jake Noonan (4) 58.5  R60 $22,000 $1,760 $2.90 $3.30 $3.50F
Just Like Mum 61 1, Star Of The Turf, 61, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-26.23 36.86 In Running:  /2/2
12-14 GCST 1300 Good3 3/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Carly Frater (3) 58 (56) R61 $21,000  $7 $12 $12
Nothing Needed 58.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-16.63 35.59 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Approaching the 800m had to be checked after improving onto the heels of AMERICAN LOVE.
11-14 GRAF 1205 Good3 19/08/2019 BM58 (Race 7)  54 Matthew Palmer (11) 58  R56 $22,000  $21 $31 $31
Ministry of Fear 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.73 35.46 In Running:  /4/3
10-11 GCST 1400 Good4 31/08/2019 0 - 60 (Race 9)  54 Rikki Palmer (1) 56.5  R59 $21,000 $400 $81 $71
Beat the Beast 59 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-23.32 36.39 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 56.5 Andrew Mallyon R6209.   Reef Bug 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Hinchinbrook - Junebug (Shovhog) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-1-0-0 $14,400)

Yap Racing (Mgr: A Yap) Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves) Racing 
For Fun Q3 (Mgr: P D Sedl)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:3-1-0-0 $14,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-8 IPSW 1200 Good4 10/04/2019 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (3) 57  $25,000 $14,000 $2.90 $2.80 $2.80F
Purroni 57 2, Ruella, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-12.00 34.97 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:After passing the 100m raced greenly and shifted out abruptly.
11-12 E FM 1000 Good4 27/04/2019 DALRELLO (Race 5) G4  Jeff Lloyd (9) 55  $125,000  $16 $20 $26
Jagged Edge 57 1, 13 LEN, 0-57.22 33.79 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Crowded for room and checked near the 400m when racing between DEEP SEA and EURO BELLE, which shifted outwards.
6-11 SCST 1000 Good4 8/09/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (3) 55.5  R63 $21,000 $400 $10 $11 $10
Winning Shot 54 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-58.78 34.98 In Running:  /7/5

(2) 55.5 Ms Laura Cheshire R5510.   Gypsy's Tip 
(5) (BAY M) Sidereus - My Counsel (Legal Opinion) Jan Aitkenhead (Deagon) (15-1-3-2 $33,100)

T D Smith & B W Pitts
Pale Blue, White Diagonal Stripes, Pale Blue Sleeves, White Cap

Career:15-1-3-2 $33,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1

8-8 DOOM 1350 Good4 2/01/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 Michael Murphy (8) 54.5 (52.5) R59 $30,000 $500 $21 $41 $41
Be My Star 55.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-19.34 34.07 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.
4-7 SCST 1000 Good4 21/07/2019 BM62 (Race 3)  54 Jackson Murphy (4) 54.5  R57 $21,000 $1,000 $13 $20 $26
Flame of Liberty 6 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.06 34.20 In Running:  /5/5
9-12 SCST 1000 Good4 11/08/2019 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jackson Murphy (5) 54  R56 $30,000 $500 $41 $51 $61
Epic Piper 55.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-59.10 35.73 In Running:  /8/8
10-12 IPSW 1350 Good3 30/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jackson Murphy (8) 54  R55 $21,000 $400 $71 $81 $101
See It Thru 57 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-19.62 35.10 In Running:  /11/10
2-9 GCST 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Ms Laura 

Cheshire
(1) 54  R53 $30,000 $5,300 $71 $81 $71

Mr Storm (NZ) 58 1, Madluce Missile 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-11.60 34.51 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Near the 800m commenced to race fiercely and shifted out abruptly and had to be checked by its rider. As a consequence continued to overrace 
and near the 600m had to be restrained. Trainer advised mare must compete in an official trial prior to racing again. Trainer to experiment with a norton bit.

(3) 55 Luke Rolls R5411.   In Her Zone (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Eurozone - Lady Gretchen (NZ) (Don Eduardo (NZ)) John Gilmore (Gold Coast) (13-1-3-1 $41,030)

C J Gilmore, Mrs L M Gilmore, Ms K L Bennie, D A Smith, L C Anderson, Ms D Frizelle, T 
Pell, D J Lamers & Mrs I M Salac

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,525

White, Blue Band, Blue And Gold Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:13-1-3-1 $41,030 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

6-10 GCST 900 Heavy10 29/06/2019 3Y CL1-SW (Race 6)   Ryan Plumb (7) 57  R57 $21,000 $400 $12 $9.50 $8.50
Lucky Fix 59 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-54.93 36.40 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-9 TWBA 1110 Good4 13/07/2019 3Y CL1 (Race 1)  54.5 Nathan Evans (4) 55.5  R57 $19,000 $900 $19 $26 $26
Factory Warrior 59 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-08.67 35.93 In Running:  /1/1
14-14 GCST 1300 Good3 3/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 56  R57 $21,000  $13 $9.50 $9.50
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1-9 TWBA 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ron Goltz (3) 57  $19,000 $10,500 ($8,500),  $3.40 
$3.60 $3.40

I'm Callin' Dibs 57 2, Real Sweet, 55, 3, 5.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-13.07 35.79 In Running:  /7/7
1-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Ron Goltz (1) 58  R60 $30,000 $16,800 ($8,500),  $2.35 

$2.40 $1.90F
Flame Princess 55 2, Hit Snooze, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /3/2

(7) 56.5 Jasen Watkins R6105.   Think I'm Flying 
(3) (BROWN F) So You Think (NZ) - Roedean (Flying Spur) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (2-1-0-0 $12,650)

Mrs D L Mills, M C Mills, J C Cross, G Harvey, L D Kelly, S A Varapodio & D J Barry
Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $12,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-7 GCST 1100 Good4 17/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Andrew Spinks (2) 53  $21,000 $1,000 $7.50 $8 $7.50
Missile Strike 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-04.50 34.69 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Cast a near hind plate in running.
1-9 GCST 1300 Good4 14/09/2019 3YF MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Luke Dittman (4) 58  $21,000 $11,650 $12 $16 $14
Alignment 58.5 2, Burpee Bae, 58, 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.73 35.51 In Running:  /6/6
5-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Jasen Watkins (7) 56.5  R61 $30,000 $1,000 $5.50 $9.50 $9.50
Rapido Gris 58 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /5/5

(5) 55.5 Andrew Mallyon R5906.        Mishani Blossom 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Jet Spur - Scarlet Tanager (Red Dazzler) Leon Phillips (Beaudesert) (6-1-0-0 $26,200)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,750
Black, Hot Pink Stripe, White And Hot Pink Stars Sleeves, Star Cap

Career:6-1-0-0 $26,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-10 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Corey Bayliss (10) 55 (53) $27,500 $500 $21 $31 $31
Splendarama 55 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-12.54 35.28 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
4-9 SCST 1400 Good4 11/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 56  $21,000 $1,000 $7 $10 $12
Spiritual Rose 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-26.16 37.22 In Running:  /4/2
1-7 BDST 1300 Good3 22/08/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Corey Bayliss (3) 55  $17,000 $9,450 ($12,750),  $3.90 $5 

$6
Let's Conquer 57 2, Sister Kathleen, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-16.98 36.51 In Running:  /3/3
7-7 DOOM 1350 Good4 18/09/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Corey Bayliss (6) 54 (52) R60 $35,000 $500 $26 $31 $51
Spirit Esprit 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-20.95 34.76 In Running:  /2/3
6-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Andrew Mallyon (5) 55.5  R59 $30,000 $500 $21 $26 $26
Rapido Gris 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /2/4

(4) 55 Nathan Day R5807.        Flame Princess (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Wicked Style (USA) - Grasslands Girl (Choisir) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (3-2-0-0 $45,850)

M C Fairley, N Fairley, C R Long, J Kerr, C Ryan, S Flint, B Kelly, B Shaw, G Livanos, G 
C Zielke & Bill Reid Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: W F Reid)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,500

Blue, Green Maltese Cross, White Cap

Career:3-2-0-0 $45,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

9-12 SCST 1000 Good3 2/12/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Micheal Hellyer (10) 55  $21,000 $400 $7 $11 $15
Boomstress 55 1, 8.10 LEN, 0-57.87 33.87 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Raced wide.
1-12 ROCK 1050 Good4 12/04/2019 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Bobby El-Issa (7) 55.5  $19,000 $10,500 ($12,750),  $5.50 

$6
Tales Of Epsilon 57 2, Black Saga, 58, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-00.48 33.81 In Running:  /6/3
1-10 ROCK 1100 Good4 12/09/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ron Stewart (5) 54  R54 $17,000 $9,450 ($12,750),  $4.60 

$4.40 $6.50
Bantu Bay 56 2, Lepreezy, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.57 33.76 In Running:  /5/6
2-7 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  55 Nathan Day (4) 55  R58 $30,000 $5,300 ($3,450),  $4.20 

$4.80 $5.50
Rapido Gris 58 1, Hit Snooze 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.06 36.25 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Approaching the 1000m after obtaining cover behind MISHANI BLOSSOM, commenced to over-race for a short distance.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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(15) 57.5 Glen Colless R5904.   Hakwa 
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK M) Harbour Watch (IRE) - Chirurgo Dame (Flying Spur) Kim Craft (Gold Coast) (14-1-3-1 $31,985)

D J Craft, G G Needham, Mrs H D Needham, R J Berry, Mrs S K Charnock, D W James, J 
G Pearson, Mrs D K Pearson, Mrs E Brough, D T Brough, A J Mears & J M Warner
Red, Lilac Braces And Armbands, Red Cap

Career:14-1-3-1 $31,985 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-3-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

4-9 GCST 2200 Good3 20/02/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Glen Colless (1) 55.5  $25,000 $1,100 $2.40 $2.80 $3F
Miss Fialka (NZ) 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 2-19.36 37.94 In Running:  4/3/2
5-7 GCST 1400 Heavy10 30/03/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 8)  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 54  $21,000 $650 $8 $8.50 $9
Shijin 55 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-29.14 38.41 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Near the 1000m steadied from the heels of Mother To Race Her, which shifted out. Raced wide without cover throughout.
3-11 BLNA 1900 Soft5 8/04/2019 CL1-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (10) 54.5  $22,000 $2,100 $7 $5 $6
Steppin' Out 59 1, Fast Dealer, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 1.4 LEN, 1-59.47 38.34 In Running:  5/2/2
1-12 IPSW 1690 Good4 17/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Rolls (2) 55.5  $25,000 $14,000 $6.50 $6
More of Mary 55.5 2, Ticketome, 57.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-44.32 35.93 In Running:  7/6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly
7-7 IPSW 1666 Good3 4/05/2019 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Palmer (7) 54  R60 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $8 $8.50
Epic Rant 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-41.00 36.36 In Running:  6/6/7

(7) 57.5 Daniel Griffin R5905.   Lashoni 
(4) (BAY M) Shamus Award - Badabing Badaboom (Encosta de Lago) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (14-1-3-5 $35,000)

Ms Z Daly, G B Dougherty, S J Moxey, R A Albert, G B Fromyhr, A Aceti, N J Mcneil, C 
Papadopoulos, R E White, M D Jensen, T H McMahon, A W Ryan, D E Edmunds & Pitts 
To Ritz (Mgr: D J Waugh)
Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-1-3-5 $35,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-2 Soft: 5-0-2-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

5-9 DOOM 1110 Heavy8 3/04/2019 3YF MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ron Stewart (7) 57  $25,000 $800 $2.45 $2.40 $2.45F
Roxy's A Star 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-08.19 36.13 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Restless in the barriers, sat back as the start was effected, losing considerable ground. Raced four wide from the 800m.
2-8 GCST 1100 Soft7 13/04/2019 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(4) 57.5  $21,000 $3,800 $1.80 $1.85 $1.60F

Million 55 1, Hey Doll 57.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-05.34 35.22 In Running:  /4/4
1-10 DALB 1200 Good3 27/04/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 56  $19,000 $10,500 $1.40 $1.65 $1.75F

Poster Man 59 2, Askari, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-10.48 35.88 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
5-11 BDST 1200 Good3 22/08/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 59  R60 $17,000 $500 $4 $3 $4.80

Hannah's Song 59 1, 2 LEN, 1-10.53 35.87 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Leaving the 200m was disappointed for a run between TOUJOURS LAMOUR and FANTASAY which shifted in.
3-11 SCST 1200 Good4 6/09/2019 F&M 0 - 60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(3) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $1,900 $5.50 $4.40 $7

Toujours L'amour 58 1, Abb Roy, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.26 35.35 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost ground. Inconvenienced by another runner near the 300m.

(10) 57 Ryan Plumb R6306.   ZAC ATTACK 
(3) (BAY F) I Am Invincible - Hussy By Choice (Hussonet (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (2-1-0-0 $17,800)

Yap Racing (Mgr: A Yap) & Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:2-1-0-0 $17,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-7 DOOM 1110 Soft6 20/03/2019 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54.5 Jeff Lloyd (7) 55  $30,000 $16,800 $3.20 $3.30 $3.40
Fa Fa 56.5 2, Shooting Love, 52, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.71 36.63 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung outwards over the final 300m.
9-12 E FM 1000 Good4 31/08/2019 3YF  HCP (Race 1)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 55.5  R64 $75,000 $1,000 $3.90 $4.20 $3.80

Sukwhinder 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-57.93 33.83 In Running:  /2/2

(14) 56.5  R5707.   Boom Rocker 
(4) (BAY M) Spirit of Boom - Rock Till Dawn (Fastnet Rock) Alyssa Ross & Troy Sweeney (Westbrook) (16-1-3-2 $43,400)

A Bowerman & Mrs K Bowerman ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,150
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Sleeves, White Armbands, Seams Cap

Career:16-1-3-2 $43,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-3-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1

4-12 IPSW 1200 Good4 12/07/2019 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Mark Du Plessis (7) 54  $21,000 $1,000 $4.80 $5
Amicitia 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-12.09 35.94 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Over the final 100m laid in away from LOVE YERS ALL.
6-9 DOOM 1200 Good4 24/07/2019 3YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (8) 57  $27,500 $500 $8 $9 $10
Dolly Spartan 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.76 35.18 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly. Held up rounding the home turn.
7-10 SCST 1200 Good4 4/08/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (10) 54  $21,000 $400 $3.70 $3.90 $4F
Bring Me Some 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.90 36.22 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
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Match Ups:
28/09/2019 GCST 3Y BM65 (Race 3) 1,400M

1 - 7 (1) 58  Rapido Gris
2 - 7 (4) 55 0.2LEN Flame Princess
3 - 7 (2) 59 0.5LEN Hit Snooze
4 - 7 (3) 58.5 2.3LEN Graphite Express
5 - 7 (7) 56.5 2.4LEN Think I'm Flying
6 - 7 (5) 55.5 4.4LEN Mishani Blossom
7 - 7 (6) 58.5 5.9LEN Conquering Judas

18/09/2019 DOOM 3Y  HCP (Race 6) 1,350M
4 - 7 (1) 54 1.2LEN Hit Snooze
7 - 7 (6) 54 6LEN Mishani Blossom
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8 05:13PM DELAGO DELUXE @ LUCAS BLOODSTOCK Fillies and Mares 
Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(12) 59 Scott Galloway R6201.   Zoulou Dancer 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Zoustar - Go Again (Husson (ARG)) Gary Doughty (Gold Coast) (12-1-5-0 $34,900)

G K Doughty, V E Dickson, S J Morison & Mrs G R Newick
Black, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-1-5-0 $34,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-3-0 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-3-0 Track and Distance: 
4-1-2-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0

1-11 GCST 1200 Soft5 13/07/2019 F&M MDN (Race 6)  54 Scott Galloway (1) 58  $21,000 $11,650 $1.95 $1.80 $1.65F
Absolute Glory 57 2, MERLIN'S MAGIC, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.56 36.66 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Obliged to steady from the heels of MERLINS MAGIC near the 200m and shifted wider on the course. Jockey D. Griffin (MERLINS MAGIC) was 
advised to exercise greater care and ensure that he does not allow his mount to change course under hard riding.
2-11 GCST 1400 Good4 20/07/2019 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (1) 59  R60 $21,000 $3,800 $3 $4.80 $5.50EF
Dream Big 59 1, Lady Eighty Eight 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.55 36.14 In Running:  /7/6
6-12 SCST 1400 Good4 11/08/2019 F&M BM65 (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (9) 57  R61 $21,000 $400 $5.50 $8 $8
Golden Lily 54.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-24.89 36.51 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout without cover.
2-8 IPSW 1200 Good3 30/08/2019 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 57  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $4 $4.60 $4.60
The Last Sequalo 54.5 1, Charway 58.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.17 34.52 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began moderately.
4-13 IPSW 1350 Good4 20/09/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (12) 57.5  R62 $30,000 $1,600 $7 $9 $10
Penasquito 58 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-21.27 36.81 In Running:  /12/11

(4) 58.5 Boris Thornton R6102.   The Black Tide (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Kuroshio - Fast Fleet (Fastnet Rock) Steven O'Dea (Eagle Farm) (4-1-1-0 $16,350)

T Hughes, A Halloran, H Goddard, T Henderson, S Roberts, A Norman, D Bassi, B 
Trinder, Mrs J Trinder, Mrs J Welfare, G Robertson, Mrs D Butler, P Butler, A Rosano, 
Miss K Higgins, Proven Thoroughbreds (A J Walter), Denman Bloodstock, Sixth Sense 
Racing, Three Peaks Thoroughbreds, Gainsborough Lodge
Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $16,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

1-11 IPSW 1200 Good3 5/01/2019 3YF MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Boris 
Thornton

(1) 58.5  $21,000 $11,650 $4.20 $3.50 $3.20F

Euleilah 56 2, Balerion, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.40 35.46 In Running:  /5/4
2-9 IPSW 1200 Good4 24/01/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Boris Thornton (2) 56  R61 $21,000 $3,800 $3 $2.70 $2.70F
Golden Mean 56 1, Westrock 58 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.75 35.54 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped on the hind quarters approaching the 150m by LEROYTHECONQUEROR, which was attempting a run to the inside.
9-9 SCST 1200 Good4 10/02/2019 3Y CL2 (Race 6)  54 Boris Thornton (3) 56.5  R62 $21,000 $400 $4 $4.20 $3.80
Perfect Aim 56 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-12.06 35.05 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Performed poorly. A post-race veterinary examination found the horse was showing signs of coming into season, however no 
other significant abnormalities were detected. Connections advised stewards that they will consider sending the horse for a spell. Trainer S. O’Dea’s 
representative was advised that the horse must trial prior to racing again.
10-11 SCST 1000 Good4 28/08/2019 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(10) 55.5  R62 $35,000 $500 $26 $31

Pinnacle Star 59 1, 12.30 LEN, 0-58.31 34.32 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(9) 57.5 Allan Chau R5903.   Balerion 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Hidden Dragon - Ellythea (Show a Heart) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (15-1-3-1 $31,900)

L K Wahlstrom, G D Pease, Mrs A Pease, Mrs M A Wahlstrom, Ms L Hapgood, Mrs J 
Mackay, B Mackay, Miss A E Wahlstrom, Miss E L Wahlstrom & D O Pease

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,250

Black And Gold Quarters, Silver Fern, Gold Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:15-1-3-1 $31,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 9-1-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

2-8 GCST 1300 Heavy10 30/03/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Taylor Marshall (4) 54  $21,000 $3,800 $5.50 $4.20 $3.80
Guise 57 1, Beatrice Was Loved 56.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.59 39.00 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
7-11 GCST 1300 Soft7 13/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Taylor Marshall (4) 55  $21,000 $400 $6 $7.50 $7.50
Beatrice Was Loved 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-20.18 36.75 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Forced wider by BEATRICE WAS LOVED rounding the home turn when that runner shifted out to improve. Laid in under 
pressure in the early stages of the home straight.
6-13 BDST 1400 Good4 25/04/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Taylor Marshall (6) 55  $16,500 $300 $11 $10
Arc Of Gold 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-23.76 36.69 In Running:  /2/3
2-11 GCST 1200 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (4) 54  $21,000 $3,800 $12 $17 $20
Somervell 56 1, Queen of Emeralds 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-11.46 35.73 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early stages.
1-12 GCST 1200 Good4 21/09/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 5)   Anthony Allen (9) 57  $21,000 $11,650 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Miss Gem 54.5 2, Dench, 57, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.08 35.87 In Running:  /4/1
S. Comments:Raced four wide throughout.
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4 02:38PM DELAGO DELUXE @ LUCAS BLOODSTOCK BENCHMARK 65 
Handicap  1800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(6) 60 Andrew Mallyon R6701.   Cullingworth (IRE) 
(6) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Kodiac (GB) - Think (FR) (Marchand de Sable (USA)) Kris Lees (Gold Coast) (28-4-1-4 $117,460)

Australian Bloodstock, A J Cahill, Jandi Bam, Dr O K Chan, G W Smith, T S Boyle, Cubby 
Racing, Alpe D'huez Bloodstock, Ms S Alaoui, Mrs S A Cameron, Krisp Racing, Ms A 
Trezise, K R Mackenzie, Davton Racing, Moontiger Racing, Dr M H Armitage, 
Cullingworth & K Monssen
Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:28-4-1-4 $117,460 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1

5-7 SALE 1717 Good3 23/12/2018 BM70 (Race 5)  54 John Allen (4) 58  R66 $50,000 $1,500 $4.40 $4.60 $4.40
Tranquil Miss 58 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-43.51 36.98 In Running:  2/2/3
11-12 SANL 2100 Good3 16/01/2019 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Ben Allen (5) 57  R64 $50,000  $31 $51 $51
Prince Ziggy 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 2-13.87 34.48 In Running:  9/9/10
2-9 SCNE 1600 Good4 6/08/2019 BM66 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Gibbons (6) 59  R62 $22,000 $3,900 $7 $9 $12
Luddenham Lass 54 1, Oakfield Monarch 6 3, 0.70 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-37.93 37.75 In Running:  9/9/8
1-7 MREE 1600 Good4 1/09/2019 BM66 (Race 3)  54 Aaron Bullock (5) 59.5  R63 $22,000 $11,200 $1.75 $1.85 $1.75F
Track Flash 57.5 2, Helstar, 59, 3, 0.4 LEN, 3.9 LEN, 1-36.38 00.00 In Running:  4/4/4
2-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Andrew Mallyon (6) 60  R67 $21,000 $3,800 $3.50 $4.20 $4.60
Solspeil 58 1, Airlie Man 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  4/3/2

(4) 59 Nathan Fazackerley (a3) 
R69

02.   Nordic Show (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT M) Show a Heart - Nordic Princess (Jeune (GB)) Mel Eggleston (Gold Coast) (30-5-2-3 $93,650)

M D Buckland, B Buckland, Mrs N J Buckland & M J Buckland ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,500
Red, Yellow Checks, Checked Cap

Career:30-5-2-3 $93,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-0-3 Soft: 4-2-1-0 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 23-5-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 14-3-0-3 Distance: 14-3-0-3

6-9 DOOM 1650 Good4 24/07/2019 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Michael Murphy (6) 56 (54) R73 $35,000 $500 $31 $41
Downloading 54 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-40.39 34.87 In Running:  8/8/8
S. Comments:Stewards permitted apprentice M. Murphy to ride the mare claiming only 1.5kg of his allowance when no other suitable apprentice rider was 
available. Slow into stride. Had to be restrained from heels when the pace steadied approaching the 1200m, got its head up and raced ungenerously for a 
short distance.
4-11 GCST 1800 Good3 3/08/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(9) 60.5 (57.5) R72 $30,000 $1,600 $21 $21 $21

Lefkas Island 54 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-49.70 36.83 In Running:  11/11/11
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn until the early stages of the home straight.
9-14 GCST 1800 Good4 24/08/2019 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Thornton
(14) 57.5 (55.5) R71 $50,000 $1,000 $61 $41 $51

POLEMIC 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-50.02 37.43 In Running:  14/14/12
S. Comments:Raced three wide with cover throughout.
6-6 GCST 1800 Good4 7/09/2019 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(3) 59.5 (56.5) R70 $21,000 $400 $12 $16 $11

Holbrook (NZ) 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-51.38 36.12 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
7-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(4) 59 (56) R69 $21,000 $400 $12 $19 $19

Solspeil 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  8/8/8

(1) 58 Ryan Plumb R6303.   Solspeil (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) So You Think (NZ) - Mirrasalo (Redoute's Choice) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (8-2-0-2 $28,850)

Blundell Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Blundell)
White, Yellow Stars, Navy Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:8-2-0-2 $28,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 4-3-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

3-9 TWBA 1640 Good4 3/08/2019 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(5) 58  R59 $19,000 $1,700 $11 $14 $16

Boss's Boy 56 1, Miyako Odori, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-43.31 36.75 In Running:  2/2/3
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages.
3-10 IPSW 1666 Good3 16/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 57  R59 $30,000 $2,800 $8.50 $6.50 $5.50
Kooky 58 1, Ipso Nem Felek, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-41.64 35.60 In Running:  4/5/5
S. Comments:Near the 700m was obliged to steady when awkwardly placed at heels.
1-12 GCST 1800 Good4 31/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (8) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $11,650 $2.60 $3.40 $3.80F
Buffalo Girl 56 2, Sunset Ruby, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-53.47 36.71 In Running:  6/6/4
5-10 IPSW 1666 Good4 20/09/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (5) 59  R63 $21,000 $650 $5.50 $5.50 $6.50
Storm Harbour 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-44.29 34.99 In Running:  8/8/9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Placed in restricted room leaving the 1400m. Momentarily held up rounding the home turn.
1-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Plumb (1) 58  R63 $21,000 $11,650 $4.80 $4.40 $4F
Cullingworth (IRE) 6 2, Airlie Man, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  5/5/5
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The Kingdom 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-24.08 36.57 In Running:  /4/4
5-11 GCST 1200 Good3 10/11/2018 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(9) 57.5  R58 $21,000 $650 $21 $31 $31

Charming Prince 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-10.85 34.26 In Running:  /2/2
4-9 SCST 1400 Good4 23/11/2018 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 57  R57 $21,000 $1,000 $31 $41 $41

Al's Kingdom 58.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-24.48 36.23 In Running:  /8/6
9-10 IPSW 1700 Good3 14/12/2018 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 56  R56 $21,000 $400 $14 $19 $26

Never in Doubt 57 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-45.65 35.54 In Running:  6/7/6
4-10 SCST 1000 Good3 25/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 55.5  R54 $21,000 $1,000 $51 $41 $31
Arquera 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-58.05 34.28 In Running:  /10/9

(2) 54  R5613.   Metallurgist (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Made of Diamonds (Made of Gold (USA)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (5-1-1-1 $16,000)

Mrs L M Lawlor, Miss D M Lawlor, Miss S E Lawlor & Ms P L Lawlor
Yellow, Purple Stripe, Pink Chevrons On Sleeves, Purple And Pink Quartered Cap with Pink Pom Pom

Career:5-1-1-1 $16,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

3-7 KCOY 1060 Good4 11/03/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Corey Bayliss (2) 57  $16,500 $1,600 $6.50 $9.50 $8.50
Quart Pot 55 1, Bold Expectations, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-04.57 36.12 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out, making contact with another runner.   Jockey C. Bayliss was reprimanded for failing to ride his mount right out 
to the end of the race.
9-12 SCST 1000 Soft5 7/04/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Micheal Hellyer (5) 58  $21,000 $400 $61 $51 $41
Chevy Nova 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-59.80 35.26 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made heavy contact with the barrier partition and lost ground. Raced greenly throughout the event. Raced wide 
without cover. Laid in near the 700m and bumped with another runner.
7-14 SCST 1000 Good4 11/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (4) 55  $21,000 $400 $21 $26 $21
Okeechobee 53 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-58.93 34.87 In Running:  /11/9
1-7 KCOY 1200 Good3 24/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jake Bayliss (6) 55  $19,000 $10,500 $4.60 $4.80 $3.50
Begin 57.5 2, Poetic Choice, 53, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.87 36.77 In Running:  /4/4
2-12 ROCK 1200 Good4 12/09/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (4) 55.5  R56 $17,000 $3,100 $6 $5 $6.50
Highfalutin Gal 59 1, Talk'emaround 59.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-10.89 34.43 In Running:  /4/3

(4) 54 Jarrod Woodhouse R4914.  (Em) Amuthon 
(5) (BAY G) Von Costa de Hero - Clay Finale (Clay Hero) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (22-1-0-3 $25,284)

Mrs B A Wilson, G R Green, M Goodey, Zam Daw Syndicate (Mgr: S Zammit), B G Pratt, 
R A Kelly & P I Sweeney

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:22-1-0-3 $25,284 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 5-1-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

10-11 MWBH 1200 Good3 14/12/2018 BM50 (Race 8)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 60  R48 $22,000 $500 $61 $19 $17
Kota Flyer 60.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-11.28 36.34 In Running:  /11/11
7-11 BLNA 1410 Good4 26/12/2018 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 56.5  R46 $10,000 $225 $26 $19 $17
Belle of Cadiz 53.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-26.59 36.80 In Running:  /9/10
7-8 LISM 1521 Good3 29/12/2018 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Peter Graham (2) 55  R46 $10,000 $250 $31 $31
Tycoon Rossa 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-31.35 35.38 In Running:  /6/7
12-12 GCST 1400 Soft5 9/02/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(1) 54  R50 $21,000  $101 $91 $101

Parko 56.5 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-23.18 36.67 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-12 LISM 1200 Good4 19/09/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Matthew Paget (4) 54  R42 $30,000 $800 $81 $51 $51
My Cousin Steve 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-09.59 35.87 In Running:  /9/9

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/09/2019 LISM CL1 (Race 3) 1,200M

5 - 12 (3) 57 4.8LEN Raging Royal
6 - 12 (4) 54 4.9LEN Amuthon
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(5) 56.5 Boris Thornton R6004.   Coach (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Denman - Patina (Anabaa (USA)) Anderson Heathcote Racing (Eagle Farm) (13-2-0-0 $43,605)

W I Bunz, D Thomas, M D Wizel, Mrs A Mccasker, A J Farrell, B R McDonald, W Milsom, 
N Mufale & Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625

Black, White Seams

Career:13-2-0-0 $43,605 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-12 IPSW 1350 Good4 7/08/2019 CL2-SW (Race 9)   Mark Du Plessis (4) 59  R63 $35,000 $500 $19 $21 $21
Enterprise Prince 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-21.59 35.79 In Running:  /7/9
4-9 IPSW 1690 Good3 30/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 6)   James Orman (4) 57.5  R62 $30,000 $1,600 $9.50 $9 $10
La Pulga 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-43.64 35.53 In Running:  4/5/3
5-9 IPSW 1666 Good4 11/09/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (3) 56  R61 $35,000 $1,200 $11 $12 $9.50
Amicitia 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-44.35 35.85 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:On jumping bumped on the hind quarters by IRON CRAFT and became unbalanced.
5-9 DOOM 1650 Good4 25/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 James Orman (4) 56.5  R60 $35,000 $1,200 $10 $6 $8.50
Conquer The Stars 58.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-40.87 34.21 In Running:  5/7/5
S. Comments:Shifted three wide with cover to improve after passing the 800m.
8-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Boris Thornton (5) 56.5  R60 $21,000 $400 $7.50 $8 $7.50
Solspeil 58 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  7/7/7

(8) 56 Glen Colless R6305.   Lola's Diamond (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Dutch Harry - Tomboy (Murphy's Blu Boy) Kelly Schweida (Eagle Farm) (18-2-7-1 $58,050)

R J Watts, L D'costa, Mrs A D'costa, Mrs M F Watts, Mrs K Tsin & M C Tsin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,250
Red, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:18-2-7-1 $58,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-7-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

8-10 IPSW 1350 Good3 26/07/2019 BM62 (Race 8)  54 Glen Colless (8) 58  R64 $21,000 $400 $12 $16 $18
Diamond Diva 57.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-21.32 35.47 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout. Bumped near the 150m.
7-12 SCST 1400 Good4 11/08/2019 F&M BM65 (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (10) 58.5  R64 $21,000 $400 $10 $15 $15
Golden Lily 54.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-24.89 36.51 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When caught wide in the early stages was then ridden forward to a position outside the lead approaching the 800m.
2-9 IPSW 1690 Good3 30/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Glen Colless (5) 55.5  R63 $30,000 $5,300 $9.50 $6.50 $8.50
La Pulga 59 1, Reset's Son 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-43.64 35.53 In Running:  6/6/1
S. Comments:Bumped on the line.
6-9 IPSW 1666 Good4 11/09/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jake Bayliss (8) 55.5  R64 $35,000 $500 $7.50 $7.50
Amicitia 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-44.35 35.85 In Running:  8/9/9
5-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (8) 56  R63 $21,000 $650 $5 $7 $8
Solspeil 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  6/6/6

(3) 55.5 Allan Chau R5806.   Blacklog (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Tavistock (NZ) - Monkey Magic (NZ) (Golan (IRE)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (9-1-0-1 $18,350)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:9-1-0-1 $18,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 8-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-11 GCST 1200 Good4 10/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Allan Chau (7) 56  $21,000 $11,650 $31 $26 $21
Bonne Vie 57.5 2, Beyond Desire RETIRED 2019, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.17 35.97 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the seemingly improved performance, stable representative advised that the gelding after being spelled had trialled 
impressively leading in to todays event. He also added that the tongue tie was applied for the first time today which contributed to the improved 
performance. Stewards noted his comments.
4-12 IPSW 1350 Good3 30/08/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Allan Chau (4) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $1,000 $31 $41 $31
See It Thru 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-19.62 35.10 In Running:  /7/6
4-12 GCST 1400 Good4 7/09/2019 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Allan Chau (12) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $1,000 $21 $19 $18
Liability 59 1, 1 LEN, 1-24.47 36.04 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide with cover throughout.
3-10 IPSW 1666 Good4 20/09/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Robbie Fradd (10) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $1,900 $4.60 $4.80 $5
Storm Harbour 56 1, Willy Be Lucky, 52.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-44.29 34.99 In Running:  10/10/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced three wide with cover.
4-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Allan Chau (3) 55.5  R58 $21,000 $1,000 $4.60 $5 $4.80
Solspeil 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  3/4/4

(2) 54.5 Jasen Watkins R5607.   Solarcraft 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Mrs. Geiger (Geiger Counter (USA)) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (25-2-5-5 $51,195)

R J Templeman & Mrs B H Templeman
Pink, White Sash And Cap

Career:25-2-5-5 $51,195 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-5-5 Soft: 5-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 21-2-4-3 Track and 
Distance: 7-1-1-2 Distance: 7-1-1-2

3-13 IPSW 1690 Good4 12/07/2019 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 57.5  R57 $21,000 $1,900 $13 $10 $9
Downloading 56.5 1, Scoutabout, 6, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-43.98 36.22 In Running:  5/5/7
3-12 GCST 1800 Good4 10/08/2019 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (6) 55  R57 $21,000 $1,900 $12 $12
La Pulga 57 1, Wack'em (NZ), 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-50.63 38.37 In Running:  4/5/8
7-11 GCST 1400 Good4 31/08/2019 0 - 60 (Race 9)  54 Jasen Watkins (11) 57.5  R57 $21,000 $400 $15 $18 $16
Beat the Beast 59 1, 12 LEN, 1-23.32 36.39 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Approaching the 500m laid in slightly tightening SULTRY TESTA.
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(6) 55.5 Glen Colless R6109.   Accessory (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Epaulette - Greimota (Greig (NZ)) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (5-1-0-2 $18,325)

C R Jones, C M Jones, Mrs L Jones, Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric), S J Naughton, Mrs J R 
Lea, C Snodgrass, A Williams, Mrs J C Saric, D S Grimley, R R Bushby, Mrs C Ferguson, 
G Ferguson, K S Simpson, C S Simpson, W A Lanyon & S Samardzic
Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:5-1-0-2 $18,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2

3-10 DOOM 1200 Good3 23/01/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jim Byrne (2) 57  $25,000 $2,400 $17 $16 $21
Sizzling Babe 55 1, Concealed Dynamite, 52.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-10.87 34.93 In Running:  /3/2
3-7 SCST 1200 Good4 17/02/2019 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Mark Du Plessis (7) 57.5  $21,000 $1,900 $11 $13 $13
Say Haya 54.5 1, The Carpenter, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.20 34.75 In Running:  /6/6
6-13 GCST 1200 Soft6 8/05/2019 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mark Du Plessis (5) 57  $25,000 $500 $8 $12 $12
Snowzone 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-11.21 36.57 In Running:  /5/5
1-7 IPSW 1350 Soft5 17/05/2019 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Mark Du Plessis (5) 57  $21,000 $11,650 $3.60 $3 $2.80F
Luana 55 2, Smart Meteor, 57, 3, 3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.06 35.45 In Running:  /1/1
9-10 DOOM 1630 Good4 1/06/2019 PHOENIX (Race 1) G4  Mark Du Plessis (9) 57  $125,000 $1,875 $26 $31 $31
Shadow Hero 57 1, 8 LEN, 1-38.30 35.58 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin and as a result settled at the rear of the field which is in contrast to its usual racing pattern.

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (No Res) 1000m G Colless Good4 0-59.64 

(8) 55 Luke Rolls R5510.   Raging Royal (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Meld - Black Britty (Anglia) Mel Eggleston (Gold Coast) (20-1-5-1 $36,435)

Ms A J E Jupp
White, Red Star, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:20-1-5-1 $36,435 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-4-1 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 10-0-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1

8-11 IPSW 1200 Soft5 28/06/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (4) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $9 $11 $14
Savsgold 59 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-11.62 35.38 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped by PADDLEPOP shortly after the start.
1-8 IPSW 1200 Good4 12/07/2019 4UP MDN (Race 1)  54 Jackson Murphy (6) 55  $21,000 $11,650 $6.50 $8.50 $11
STYLISH LOVER 54 2, Benno First, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.01 35.38 In Running:  /5/5
8-12 GCST 1300 Good3 3/08/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(10) 57.5 (54.5) R58 $21,000 $400 $12 $41 $61

Nick the Skip 58.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-16.91 34.92 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
10-10 GCST 1300 Good4 17/08/2019 CG&E CL1-SW (Race 8)   Ryan Wiggins (3) 59  R57 $21,000 $400 $41 $51
Full Nelson (NZ) 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-15.79 35.18 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Held up approaching home turn and shortly after obliged to change direction and steady from the heels of COLLISION, before being redirected 
nearer the rail to obtain clear running.
5-12 LISM 1200 Good4 19/09/2019 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 57  R51 $30,000 $1,000 $18 $19 $21
My Cousin Steve 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-09.59 35.87 In Running:  /7/6

(13) 55  (a1.5) R5511.   Zephetto 
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Falvelon - Frizetto (USA) (Tiznow (USA)) Anderson Heathcote Racing (Eagle Farm) (13-1-3-1 $29,550)

Mrs V A Heathcote, N D J Tierney, S R Attwell, Mrs V M Commadeur, T B Attwell, Mrs T 
Virtue, B W Harry, Miss S J Turner, I J Turner, C M Schatz, A J Norman, Ms R S Ward, 
Ms K Chudziak, Mrs K Downs, J Levonis, C Tsianakas, G J Solah, S R Bennett, P Levonis 
& J M Cahill
Black, Pink Checks, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:13-1-3-1 $29,550 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-1-2-1

6-9 SCST 1200 Good4 10/02/2019 3Y CL2 (Race 6)  54 Les Tilley (5) 57  R59 $21,000 $400 $7 $9 $10
Perfect Aim 56 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-12.06 35.05 In Running:  /4/5
3-9 GCST 1200 Good4 23/03/2019 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  55.5 Jordan Grob (3) 57 (55) R58 $21,000 $1,900 $16 $19 $19
Racecourse Road 59 1, Dreamreacher, 58.5, 2, 4.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.46 34.61 In Running:  /2/2
7-12 IPSW 1200 Good4 4/04/2019 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Jordan Grob (1) 58 (56) R58 $21,000 $400 $10 $13 $15
REEF KNOT 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-12.14 35.71 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out. Held up rounding the home turn.
9-11 SCST 1300 Soft7 21/04/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 55  R57 $21,000 $400 $15 $17 $9
Red Balter 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-21.61 36.68 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 SCST 1000 Good4 8/09/2019 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Adin Thompson (11) 56.5 (54.5) R56 $21,000 $400 $12 $15 $19
Winning Shot 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-58.78 34.98 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Obliged to race in restricted room from the 600m until approaching the 400m, then when shifting out in an attempt to secure clear running made 
contact with HARRY’S STAR and then was awkwardly placed at the heels of APIDAE and became unbalanced. Had to be checked over the concluding stages.

(10) 54.5 Scott Galloway R5412.   The Wardsmen 
(5) (BROWN G) Collate - Jarhnne (Sequalo) Lennie Wheeler (Gold Coast) (10-1-0-0 $13,600)

Ms E Wheeler, P Musa, C J Meier, R G Rainnie, J Barrett, Ms D A Bull, P Farley, D G 
Quilligan, K Watson, L J Cain, Miss C D Cain, E Waith, B N Williams, M Gillespie, Mrs L A 
Wheeler & P J Allan
Red, White Star, White Sleeves, Brown Diamond, White Cap With Red Stars

Career:10-1-0-0 $13,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

8-10 GCST 1400 Soft6 6/10/2018 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Luke Rolls (4) 58.5  R59 $16,000  $31 $31



28/09/2019 Page 12 of 29

2-6 GCST 1800 Good4 7/09/2019 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Adin Thompson (5) 54.5 (52.5) R56 $21,000 $3,800 $7.50 $4.60 $4.20
Holbrook (NZ) 57 1, Jet Train 56.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-51.38 36.12 In Running:  5/5/6
S. Comments:Forced 3 wide approaching the 800m. Near the 700m was eased to take cover from KEMSREY.
6-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Jasen Watkins (2) 54.5  R56 $21,000 $400 $10 $11 $10
Solspeil 58 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  2/2/3

(7) 54 Rikki Palmer R5508.   Airlie Man 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Excites - Chantilly Babe (Dehere (USA)) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (29-4-3-2 $65,655)

Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), S W Grittner, M G Murtagh, N W Stanley, Mrs E 
J Grittner, Mrs J Murtagh & A J Murtagh
Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands

Career:29-4-3-2 $65,655 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-2-2 Soft: 9-3-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

4-14 GCST 1400 Soft5 13/07/2019 BM62 (Race 8)  54 Rikki Palmer (3) 57.5  R59 $21,000 $1,000 $14 $8.50 $9.50
Coulthard 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-25.20 36.33 In Running:  /4/3
10-11 GCST 1800 Good3 3/08/2019 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Rikki Palmer (3) 55.5  R58 $30,000 $500 $7 $6.50 $5.50
Lefkas Island 54 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-49.70 36.83 In Running:  3/3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of event.
5-9 MWBH 2020 Firm2 23/08/2019 BM66 (Race 4)  54 Matthew Palmer (9) 57  R58 $24,000 $750 $12 $14 $12
Fencourt (NZ) 58.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 2-07.31 35.80 In Running:  2/2/2
6-8 BLNA 1900 Good3 5/09/2019 LISMORE PREL (Race 6)  54 Rikki Palmer (6) 54  R57 $22,000 $540 $7 $6.50 $5.50
Peak Hill (NZ) 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-57.82 36.98 In Running:  4/5/7
3-8 GCST 1800 Good4 28/09/2019 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Rikki Palmer (7) 54  R55 $21,000 $1,900 $11 $11 $9.50
Solspeil 58 1, Cullingworth (IRE), 6, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.14 37.17 In Running:  1/1/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/09/2019 GCST BM65 (Race 4) 1,800M

1 - 8 (1) 58  Solspeil
2 - 8 (6) 60 0.2LEN Cullingworth (IRE)
3 - 8 (7) 54 2.5LEN Airlie Man
4 - 8 (3) 55.5 2.8LEN Blacklog (NZ)
5 - 8 (8) 56 3.5LEN Lola's Diamond
6 - 8 (2) 54.5 5.5LEN Solarcraft
7 - 8 (4) 59 5.6LEN Nordic Show
8 - 8 (5) 56.5 9.1LEN Coach

20/09/2019 IPSW CL2 (Race 4) 1,666M
3 - 10 (10) 56.5 1.6LEN Blacklog (NZ)
5 - 10 (5) 59 2.2LEN Solspeil

11/09/2019 IPSW CL2 (Race 7) 1,666M
5 - 9 (3) 56 2.2LEN Coach
6 - 9 (8) 55.5 3.2LEN Lola's Diamond

7/09/2019 GCST BM65 (Race 3) 1,800M
2 - 6 (5) 54.5 2.3LEN Solarcraft
6 - 6 (3) 59.5 5.2LEN Nordic Show

30/08/2019 IPSW CL3-SW (Race 6) 1,690M
2 - 9 (5) 55.5 0.2LEN Lola's Diamond
4 - 9 (4) 57.5 2.4LEN Coach

3/08/2019 GCST BM65 (Race 7) 1,800M
4 - 11 (9) 60.5 2.1LEN Nordic Show
10 - 11 (3) 55.5 6.3LEN Airlie Man
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D Lui & K F S Cheung
Royal Blue, Red Spade, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red And Royal Blue Quartered Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $11,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-8 IPSW 1200 Soft5 2/10/2018 MDN (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 56.5  $20,000 $400 $9.50 $12 $14
Charway 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-11.48 34.71 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels after being crossed near the 900m whilst racing keenly.
1-9 GRAF 1106 Good3 10/09/2019 CG&E MDN HCP (Race 2)  54.5 Tegan 

Harrison
(6) 58.5  $22,000 $11,200 $1.40 $1.40 $1.50F

Ballybrack 54.5 2, Ceremonial Prince, 55, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-03.78 34.58 In Running:  /3/3

(5) 57 Allan Chau R5906.   Love Struck 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Love Conquers All - Cheeky Lindy (NZ) (Danasinga) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (15-1-1-1 $48,250)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,000
Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red  And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:15-1-1-1 $48,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

3-16 E FM 1600 Good4 23/02/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (15) 54.5  R59 $75,000 $7,350 ($3,500),  $21 $19 
$19

Tatcee 56 1, Rocknavar, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-36.11 35.02 In Running:  6/4/3
S. Comments:After being caught wide in the early stages the gelding was allowed to stride forward and obtain a position one wide with cover passing the 
1000m.
14-15 E FM 1200 Good4 23/03/2019 3Y-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Fradd (13) 57  $200,000  $51 $71 $71
Mishani Hustler 57 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-09.05 34.42 In Running:  /14/14
4-9 DOOM 1350 Soft7 30/03/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Dale Smith (5) 54  R59 $75,000 $3,500 $41 $31
Millard Reaction 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-20.31 34.94 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Cramped for racing room approaching the 250m between MACEWEN, which laid in slightly, and MILLARD REACTION, which shifted out.
5-13 E FM 1400 Good4 13/04/2019 3Y-SW (Race 6)   Dale Smith (5) 57  R59 $75,000 $2,100 $51 $41
Racecourse Road 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-22.93 34.21 In Running:  /8/8
11-13 E FM 1600 Good3 27/04/2019 GUNSYND (Race 8) G3  Dale Smith (5) 57  R59 $140,000  $91 $101 $91
Gem Song 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-36.63 34.01 In Running:  7/8/9
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

Trial - 3 1.5L GCST (Trial 10) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (CL2) 1000m Jedidiah Hodge Good4 1-00.24 1st-Cabin Fever

(3) 56.5 Jasen Watkins R5807.   Lake Hillier 
(4) (BAY G) Red Element - Shocking Blue (Canny Lad) Ben Ahrens (Beaudesert) (10-1-2-1 $21,400)

Epsom Lodge (Mgr: M R Ahrens)
Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Career:10-1-2-1 $21,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

8-9 GCST 2200 Good3 20/02/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ron Stewart (4) 56.5  $25,000 $500 $61 $71 $71
Miss Fialka (NZ) 54.5 1, 29.30 LEN, 2-19.36 37.94 In Running:  2/2/6
2-8 TWBA 1110 Good4 3/08/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54.5 Nathan 

Thomas
(7) 56  $19,000 $3,300 $16 $19 $21

Lamplight Lili 57 1, Two Shades 58.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-08.22 37.59 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
2-9 IPSW 1200 Good3 16/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Ron Stewart (9) 55  $21,000 $3,800 $14 $17 $19
Belle's Pluck 58 1, Sizzling Diamond 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.07 35.47 In Running:  /7/5
4-11 LISM 1300 Good3 26/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Palmer (2) 59  $22,000 $1,100 $13 $12 $14
Shishaq 59 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-16.27 35.11 In Running:  /6/4
1-9 TWBA 1300 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 4)  54 Nathan Thomas (7) 55.5  $19,000 $10,500 $2.70 $2.80 $2.60F
Clear Sailing 54 2, Tavi Mcbride (NZ), 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.61 36.77 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 56.5 Boris Thornton R5808.   Saute 
(4) (BAY G) Sizzling - Tipsy Lane (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Danny Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (5-1-0-0 $12,150)

Ms M M Lepine, E W Piper, P C Jones, C E Wright & J Richards
Yellow, Pink Hoops And Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $12,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

9-10 IPSW 1200 Soft6 11/05/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brad Stewart (2) 57  $15,000  $21 $26 $31
Perfect Aim 54 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-11.80 35.60 In Running:  /5/4
9-12 GCST 1200 Good4 21/07/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Scott Galloway (4) 57  $15,000  $71 $61 $151
Mywifesaidno 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-11.04 34.61 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Passing 900m restrained when tightened for room by SPIRITS SILK, which shifted in.
5-7 GCST 1400 Good4 4/08/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Maloney (4) 57  $15,000  $17 $16 $15
Night Charmer 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-25.26 36.35 In Running:  /3/3
1-8 GCST 1200 Good4 31/08/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 57  $21,000 $11,650 $13 $16 $19
Divine Decadence 57 2, Slippery Slide, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.88 35.43 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shortly after the start laid in and then approaching the 900m had to be steadied and got its head up when being restrained after being 
awkwardly placed at the heels of SLIPPERY SLIDE which laid in and away from ARABELLA EKCELS. After passing the 800m was unable to be restrained in a 
trailing position and was shifted three wide to improve. After passing the 200m laid out under pressure for a short distance.
8-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 18/09/2019 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Ron Stewart (7) 54.5  R58 $35,000 $500 $61 $71 $61
Golden Mean 55.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.16 35.19 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Proved difficult to load, delaying the start slightly. Passing the 300m was bumped by GOLDEN MEAN, which shifted out to improve and in doing 
so made contact with the hind quarters of CINNAMON MISSILE, became unbalanced and had to be checked. Rider M. Hellyer (GOLDEN MEAN) was 
reprimanded for this incident.
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5 03:13PM ON POINT LOCATING Class 2 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(8) 59 Daniel Griffin R6301.   Bill the Conqueror (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Domesday - Commands Gold (Commands) Grant Laming (Norwell) (21-2-6-1 $53,440)

G J Laming & Mrs M A Laming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
White, Green Bands, Lime Green Cap

Career:21-2-6-1 $53,440 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-3-0 Soft: 10-1-3-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 7-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-2-1-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0

2-10 GCST 1800 Good4 1/06/2019 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Jed Hodge (2) 59 (57) R60 $21,000 $3,800 $6.50 $7 $6
Sir Husson 58.5 1, Secret Agent Man 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-53.97 37.07 In Running:  9/10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Passing the 1400m steadied away from the heels of SIR HUSSON. Passing the 400m steadied and alter course to the outside to 
avoid the heels of SIR HUSSON. Rider reported was intention to be in a more forward position as per instructions but after being slow to begin and then being 
crossed by runners in early stages settled further back in the field than he would have liked.
11-14 GCST 1800 Good4 15/06/2019 BM62 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (12) 58  R60 $21,000  $12 $14 $16
Dramatic Moments (NZ) 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-49.33 36.30 In Running:  11/11/12
3-9 IPSW 1666 Soft5 28/06/2019 CL1-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (5) 59  R59 $21,000 $1,900 $16 $15 $17
Casino Beach 58.5 1, Kiriana, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.98 36.52 In Running:  2/3/2
1-4 GCST 1400 Soft6 13/07/2019 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $11,650 $2.20 $2.35 $2.35F
Wind in the Willow 58.5 2, Dee Cee Delights, 54, 3, 2.8 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-25.63 36.12 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Near the 900m, momentarily forced wider when WIND IN THE WILLOW was over-racing and awkwardly placed at the heels of DEE CEE 
DELIGHTS.
4-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Daniel Griffin (8) 59  R63 $21,000 $1,000 $4.80 $5 $6
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(2) 59 Andrew Spinks R6302.   Full Nelson (NZ) 
(4) (BAY G) Iffraaj (GB) - Our Lady Gaga (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Brian Smith (Eagle Farm) (11-2-0-2 $35,450)

C T Condon, Mrs M L Condon, B J Condon, Mrs M J Condon, Dr B K O'Hara, Mrs M E 
O'Hara, R H Morrison, Mrs L E Morrison, Prof G E Richardson, Mrs K W Harry, T J Harry, 
J T D Barlow, C M Schatz & T G Bargwanna
Red, Blue Sleeves, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:11-2-0-2 $35,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

4-10 SCST 1200 Good4 31/07/2019 CG&E BM70 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R61 $35,000 $1,900 $5 $5.50 $4.40
Coral Bay 58.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-11.67 34.71 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, then overraced in the early stages when being restrained to obtain cover.
1-10 GCST 1300 Good4 17/08/2019 CG&E CL1-SW (Race 8)   Andrew Spinks (4) 59  R61 $21,000 $11,650 $2.80 $3.20 $3.20F
Penasquito 56 2, See It Thru, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.79 35.18 In Running:  /5/5
7-14 E FM 1400 Good3 31/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Brad Pengelly (5) 57.5  R65 $50,000 $1,000 $12 $10 $10
Aeecee Tong De 55.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-23.98 34.97 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:When racing keenly shortly after start steadied off the heels of OUR GIRL SILKE.
6-8 DOOM 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 4)   Andrew Spinks (3) 57.5  R64 $50,000 $1,000 $15 $17 $9
I Dream of Green 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-09.52 34.20 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Near the 800m, when racing keenly, was checked off the heels of THE FIRE TRAP, which shifted inwards. R. Fradd, 
the rider of THE FIRE TRAP, was severely reprimanded and advised to provide sufficient clearance when shifting ground. Inclined to lay inwards over the final 
200m.
2-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 59  R63 $21,000 $3,800 $4 $3.90 $4.60
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, Natural Force 58.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(5) 58.5 Ryan Plumb R6203.   Natural Force (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Longhorn - Natural Glamour (NZ) (The Commander (NZ)) Gary Doughty (Gold Coast) (15-2-1-3 $42,125)

G K Doughty & S J Morison ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,200
Black, Lime Green Sleeves and Cap

Career:15-2-1-3 $42,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-0-2 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 7-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 7-2-1-1

7-12 GCST 1400 Good4 18/08/2018 CL2-SW (Race 9)   Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(8) 59 (57) R65 $40,000  $14 $16 $11

Saxton Rock 56 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-22.82 36.44 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed as the start was effected and lost ground.
6-10 GCST 1400 Good3 29/09/2018 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ryan Plumb (7) 58.5  R64 $16,000  $8 $7.50
Auerbach 58.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-23.01 35.30 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Near 500m bumped by DYNASTIC.
3-9 LISM 1200 Good3 26/08/2019 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Plumb (6) 59  R58 $22,000 $2,100 $14 $15 $13
King Of The Desert 58 1, Nothing Needed, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 1-09.35 34.39 In Running:  /9/7
7-9 GCST 1200 Good4 14/09/2019 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 58  R63 $30,000 $500 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50

Mr Storm (NZ) 58 1, 3 LEN, 1-11.60 34.51 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Bumped on the hind quarters shortly after the start and became unbalanced. Near the 800m checked from the heels of SIZZLING SUN when 
forced out abruptly by GYPSY’S TIP, which commenced to race fiercely and shifted out abruptly.
3-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Plumb (5) 58.5  R62 $21,000 $1,900 $10 $8.50 $8.50
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, Full Nelson (NZ), 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(1) 56.5 Boris Thornton R6204.   Erringhi Spring 
(4) (BAY M) Fruehling (IRE) - Tafeer (Shamardal (USA)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (11-2-2-0 $45,950)
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7 04:33PM ON POINT LOCATING Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(1) 59 Luke Dittman R6301.   Pay With Cash 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Star Witness - Money Talker (Benicio) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (2-1-0-1 $15,900)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:2-1-0-1 $15,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-14 SCST 1000 Good4 23/11/2018 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael McNab (11) 58.5  $21,000 $1,900 $12 $10 $10
Master Baylee 58 1, Per Ardua, 57.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.92 34.55 In Running:  /14/13
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Improved on to heels near the 500nm and shifted out.
1-8 DOOM 1200 Good4 19/12/2018 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55 Robbie Fradd (7) 59  $25,000 $14,000 $5 $6.50 $7.50
Starbuster 58.5 2, Brahma Armour (NZ), 58.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-10.92 34.42 In Running:  /8/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin and was then hampered shortly after. Rider elected to shift three wide to improve when the pace slackened passing the 900m 
before obtaining a position in the lead passing the 600m. Had a tendency to lay out under pressure over the final 100m.

Trial - 5 3.7L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (CL2) 1000m L Dittman Good4 0-59.32 1st-Mogul

(12) 58.5 Ryan Plumb R6202.   Maslow (BLKS)
(4) (BLACK G) Lonhro - Tahnee Tango (Grand Lodge (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (7-1-1-0 $24,035)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)
Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band

Career:7-1-1-0 $24,035 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

5-11 SANH 1400 Good3 12/12/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Damien Oliver (5) 58  $30,000 $900 $5.50 $5
Yulong September 56.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-24.49 34.97 In Running:  /5/5
5-12 GEEL 1325 Good4 3/01/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Winks (9) 58  $35,000 $1,050 $7.50 $11 $11
Goldifox 56 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-19.60 34.56 In Running:  /8/8
4-14 GEEL 1700 Good4 27/01/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Winks (7) 57  $35,000 $1,750 $6 $4.40 $5.50
Twilight Run 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-44.44 35.70 In Running:  4/4/3
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good4 11/09/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ryan Maloney (5) 58  $27,500 $15,300 $2.35 $2.20 

$2.40EF
Submission 56.5 2, Dench, 57, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.39 35.42 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance after passing the 400m.
1-9 SCST 1200 Good4 27/09/2019 CG&E BM65 (Race 7)  54.5 Ryan Maloney (3) 57.5  R62 $21,000 $11,650 $2.40 $2.30 $2.45F
Few Too Many 58.5 2, Lyrical Prince, 57.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-10.99 35.31 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping. Held up for clear running approaching the home turn.

(11) 58 Daniel Griffin R6103.   Stay Smart (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Hinchinbrook - Tanya Jean (Starcraft (NZ)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (2-1-0-0 $18,360)

D M Sainsbury, Mrs L Sainsbury, G G Morris, Mrs L M Morris, J D Melick, Mrs J Melick, B A 
Nicoll, M J Dobson, Mrs V M Curran, Mrs J A Lockwood, A Deeth, J A Roddy, J P 
Mcredmond & Fivetime Racing (Mgr: M Edwards)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625

Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And Michael Costa Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:2-1-0-0 $18,360 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-11 GOUL 1200 Good3 3/08/2018 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Adrian Layt (5) 57  $20,000 $11,085 ($5,625),  $20 $31 
$31

Rancho Notorious 57 2, Global Impact, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-10.38 35.64 In Running:  /1/2
6-9 CANT 1250 Good3 15/02/2019 3Y BM64 (Race 5)  54 Hugh Bowman (4) 58  R58 $50,000 $1,650 $3.40 $2.90 $2.70F
Call Me Royal 59.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-13.06 35.43 In Running:  /4/4

Trial - 2 0.2L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 17, 2019 (CL3) 1000m B Stewart Good4 1-00.69 1st-Spot On Spud

(14) 57.5 Andrew Spinks R6004.   Bosendi 
(4) (BAY G) Your Song - Think Fast (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Angela Graham (Murwillumbah) (4-1-1-0 $16,270)

K Lawson, Miss J L Cheetham, N L Kerr, B S Tobler, C C Canas & K G Caldow
Dark Blue, Red Stars, White Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $16,270 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

5-5 MWBH 1200 Heavy8 19/03/2019 MDN (Race 4)  55.5 Luke Rolls (1) 59  $22,000 $720 $7 $7.50 $8.50
Maddiara 58.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.18 36.85 In Running:  /3/4
11-14 GRAF 1206 Soft6 2/04/2019 MDN (Race 3)  55 Ben Looker (6) 58  $22,000  $12 $18 $21
Wotsizname 57.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-11.10 36.21 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 MWBH 1200 Good4 10/05/2019 MDN (Race 3)  55 Michael Cahill (10) 57.5  $22,000 $3,900 $51 $51 $51
Vin Rouge 55 1, Malawi Gold 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.98 36.47 In Running:  /9/9
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good4 24/05/2019 MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 58  $21,000 $11,650 $8 $9.50 $11
Lope de Lady 57.5 2, American Love, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.03 34.77 In Running:  /5/4

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 8) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (CL2) 1000m M J Cahill Good4 0-59.50 

(7) 57.5 Andrew Mallyon R6005.   Royal Factor 
(4) (BROWN H) The Factor (USA) - Flying Flitter (Flying Spur) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (2-1-0-0 $11,600)
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L T Cole, M K Halloraw, M L Maytom, R Gordon, N Lutovac, M Foley, S J Miller, S Organ, 
Mrs K M Lockwood & B W Pitts
Green, Red Vee, Red And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Yellow Pom Pom

Career:11-2-2-0 $45,950 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0

5-11 DOOM 1350 Good4 3/08/2019 0 - 70 (Race 6)  54 Corey Bayliss (8) 54 (52) R62 $50,000 $1,500 $16 $17 $17
Spending My Time 56 1, 3 LEN, 1-19.89 34.93 In Running:  /3/3
2-14 E FM 1400 Good3 17/08/2019 F&M CL3-SW (Race 9)   Corey Bayliss (2) 57.5 (55.5) R61 $50,000 $9,000 $31 $41 $31
SIENNA ROSE 57 1, Highway 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.74 34.96 In Running:  /3/6
5-14 GCST 1800 Good4 24/08/2019 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Corey Bayliss (6) 54 (52) R62 $50,000 $1,500 $7.50 $10 $10
POLEMIC 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-50.02 37.43 In Running:  5/5/4
6-8 E FM 1600 Good4 21/09/2019 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Dale Smith (8) 55.5  R62 $50,000 $1,000 $9 $9.50 $8.50
Tatcee 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-36.53 35.56 In Running:  2/2/2
1-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Boris Thornton (1) 56.5  R62 $21,000 $11,650 $3.10 $3.40 $3.10F
Full Nelson (NZ) 59 2, Natural Force, 58.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(9) 56.5 Luke Rolls R5805.   Pole Volter 
(7) (BAY G) Onemorenomore - Volted In (Rory's Jester) Robert Lyford (Beaudesert) (24-2-0-4 $37,415)

R L Lyford & Mrs V G Lyford
Blue, Gold Fern, Quartered Cap

Career:24-2-0-4 $37,415 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-0-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-0-1

3-10 IPSW 1710 Good4 29/05/2019 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (10) 56  R60 $30,000 $2,800 $41 $71 $91
Poet's Landing (NZ) 59 1, Mother to Race Her, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-45.27 35.49 In Running:  5/5/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in. Raced wide rounding the home turn.
10-11 DOOM 1650 Good4 12/06/2019 0 - 70 (Race 8)  54.5 Tegan 

Harrison
(2) 55  R60 $30,000 $500 $31 $41 $31

Shijin 54.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-39.13 35.49 In Running:  2/2/3
S. Comments:Turned outwards after being bumped on the hind quarters approaching the 1400m.
5-13 IPSW 1690 Good4 12/07/2019 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Sean Cormack (1) 58.5  R59 $21,000 $650 $41 $21 $18
Downloading 56.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-43.98 36.22 In Running:  3/4/6
3-13 SCST 1200 Good4 6/09/2019 CG&E 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (3) 58.5  R58 $21,000 $1,900 $7 $12 $10
Doom 58.5 1, Richetti, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-11.86 36.13 In Running:  /9/8
6-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (9) 56.5  R58 $21,000 $400 $14 $18 $21
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(6) 56 Scott Galloway R6206.   Wowsers (BLKS)
(3) (BAY C) The Wow Signal (IRE) - Oomaroo (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (5-1-0-1 $19,900)

B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt)
Lime Green And Silver Hoops

Career:5-1-0-1 $19,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1200 Good4 29/12/2018 2Y-SW (Race 5) G3  Ryan Wiggins (8) 57  $200,000 $2,500 $51 $91 $101
Sun City 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-09.96 34.42 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
8-12 DOOM 1110 Good4 14/08/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (9) 54  R63 $35,000 $500 $20 $20 $26
Justify 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-04.72 34.08 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in bumping the hind quarters of FRANGIPANI MOON. After passing the 1000m when being restrained to obtain 
cover commenced to overrace and shifted in. Raced three wide with cover throughout.
3-7 IPSW 1200 Good3 30/08/2019 CG&E CL2 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 54.5  R62 $21,000 $1,900 $9 $9.50 $9
Exdream 58.5 1, Devils Marbles, 58.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.08 34.68 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run between DEVILS MARBLES and EXDREAM near the 150m.
4-15 SCST 1400 Good4 15/09/2019 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Adin Thompson (2) 56.5 (55) R62 $21,000 $1,000 $3.80 $3.90 $3.50EF
Crown Dancer 56.5 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-24.70 36.23 In Running:  /3/2
5-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Scott Galloway (6) 56  R62 $21,000 $650 $4.40 $4.60 $4
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(4) 55.5 Jarrod Woodhouse R5607.   Phantom Shadow (NZ) 
(4) (GREY-BAY G) Reliable Man (GB) - Anna Maria (NZ) (Ustinov) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (7-1-0-0 $14,925)

C W Cramp, S W Cramp & J C Cramp
Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $14,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

5-6 IPSW 1710 Good3 28/12/2018 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Boris Thornton (4) 57.5  R61 $21,000 $650 $3 $3.50 $3.50
Jet Train 54.5 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-44.39 35.95 In Running:  2/2/3
9-11 GCST 1800 Good4 5/01/2019 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 56.5  R60 $75,000 $1,000 $10 $14 $14

Barefoot 56 1, 17.80 LEN, 1-47.71 36.39 In Running:  6/5/6
S. Comments:Bumped at the start and a short distance later was hampered when tightened for room.
11-12 GCST 1400 Good4 7/09/2019 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Jed Hodge (8) 56.5  R58 $21,000  $6 $12 $14
Liability 59 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-24.47 36.04 In Running:  /11/12
12-13 IPSW 1350 Good4 20/09/2019 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Allan Chau (3) 57  R57 $30,000  $61 $81 $101
Penasquito 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-21.27 36.81 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Trainer S. Morrisey advised that the horse would be ridden more forward if circumstances permit. Despite the efforts of its rider the horse 
settled in a rearward position.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
14/09/2019 GCST MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,400M

DNF (9) 57.5  Back the Rock
2 - 10 (7) 57.5 2.3LEN VERDANCY

14/09/2019 GCST 3YC&G MDN (Race 2) 1,300M
3 - 7 (2) 58.5 2LEN Group Think
4 - 7 (1) 57.5 5.5LEN Red And Gold (NZ)

14/09/2019 GCST 3YF MDN (Race 3) 1,300M
2 - 9 (6) 58.5 1LEN Alignment
7 - 9 (3) 58 6.2LEN Hayate
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8-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(4) 55.5  R56 $21,000 $400 $41 $61 $81

Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(3) 54 Nathan Day R5708.   Patriotic Rose (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Rock Face - Dark Rose (King Cugat (USA)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (15-2-0-2 $22,550)

J G Kilminster & Mrs E J Kilminster
Royal Blue, White Diagonal Stripes And Sleeves, Royal Blue Stripe

Career:15-2-0-2 $22,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

4-7 SCST 1800 Good4 25/11/2018 CL3 (Race 4)  54.5 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R60 $21,000 $1,000 $2.90 $3.30 $3.80
Visona Playboy RETIRED 2019 54.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-49.94 36.36 In Running:  6/6/5
9-9 SCST 1600 Good3 2/12/2018 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Mark Du Plessis (8) 56  R60 $21,000 $400 $6 $5.50 $4.80
Aberlady 56 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-36.42 36.00 In Running:  9/9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the middle stages.  Jockey M. Du Plessis reported that the horse did not travel comfortably throughout the event. 
Finished tailed off. A post race veterinary examination revealed a poor post-race recovery.  Trainer D. Hansen advised that the horse would now be sent for 
a spell.
11-13 SCST 1200 Soft5 7/04/2019 BM62 (Race 7)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 56  R60 $21,000  $26 $21 $19
Dreamreacher 57.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-13.40 36.28 In Running:  /6/6
14-14 SCST 1200 Soft7 28/04/2019 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 54  R58 $21,000  $61 $71 $91
Shadyvale Star 55.5 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-13.10 36.97 In Running:  /13/14
9-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Day (3) 54  R57 $21,000 $400 $26 $31 $41
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

(7) 54 Tony Allan R5609.   Paris Crystal 
(5) (BAY M) Stratum - Gypsy Googol (Secret Savings (USA)) Ron Jackson (Deagon) (15-2-0-2 $31,500)

Mrs Z Z Alam & Ms S P Hundal
Red And Black Halves, Black Cap

Career:15-2-0-2 $31,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2

6-13 GOSF 1200 Soft5 13/06/2019 BM64 (Race 8)  54 Ben Looker (4) 54  R54 $35,000 $1,100 $51 $31 $61
Bedtime Stories 52 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.60 36.17 In Running:  /10/9
11-11 GCST 1200 Good4 24/08/2019 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Tegan Harrison (11) 55.5  R59 $50,000  $151 $101 $201
Langhro 59 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-10.84 35.75 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin
7-11 SCST 1400 Good4 8/09/2019 CL2-SW (Race 7)   Tony Allan (10) 57  R58 $21,000 $400 $41 $51 $71
Ocean Ruler (NZ) 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-25.40 37.62 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
4-8 SCST 1600 Good4 22/09/2019 CL2-SW (Race 3)   Tony Allan (5) 57  R57 $21,000 $1,000 $6.50 $7 $7
Own Sweet Way (NZ) 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.89 34.69 In Running:  5/5/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-9 GCST 1400 Good4 28/09/2019 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Tony Allan (7) 54  R56 $21,000 $400 $15 $20 $26
Erringhi Spring 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-23.18 35.97 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/09/2019 GCST CL2 (Race 5) 1,400M

1 - 9 (1) 56.5  Erringhi Spring
2 - 9 (2) 59 0.1LEN Full Nelson (NZ)
3 - 9 (5) 58.5 0.4LEN Natural Force
4 - 9 (8) 59 3.7LEN Bill the Conqueror
5 - 9 (6) 56 3.8LEN Wowsers
6 - 9 (9) 56.5 4.3LEN Pole Volter
7 - 9 (7) 54 4.5LEN Paris Crystal
8 - 9 (4) 55.5 4.7LEN Phantom Shadow (NZ)
9 - 9 (3) 54 7.2LEN Patriotic Rose
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H Zanner, T W Crosby, J Cross, P Crow, D G Freeman, W C Miller, A Nocera, J V 
O'Brien, Mrs J A Porter, H Stanojevic, S P Toll, R Weiss, B L Hannon, Caliber (Mgr: R J 
Clavan) & The Grand (Mgr: P V Morley)
Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-5 MWBH 1100 Heavy9 19/03/2019 2Y HCP (Race 1)  56 Luke Rolls (5) 56  $22,000 $1,100 $16 $26 $26
Virginia Dream 56 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-04.88 36.22 In Running:  /5/4
7-9 GCST 1300 Good4 14/09/2019 3YF MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Jed Hodge (3) 58  $21,000 $400 $26 $21 $31
Think I'm Flying 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-18.73 35.51 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Near the 500m steadied after improving onto the heels of MADAME MO.

(10) 56.5 Daniel Griffin 13.  (Em) Back the Rock 
(5) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Lectrice (Encosta de Lago) Danny Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $1,900)

Stormcap Racing
Red, White Band And Armbands, Black Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $1,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-11 DOOM 1350 Soft6 20/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Robbie Fradd (8) 57.5  $25,000 $500 $8.50 $9 $9.50
Loves a Lottery 54.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-20.85 35.72 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Shifted outwards near the 1100m after making contact with ROCK ‘N’ SOL. Raced wide from the 1000m.
10-11 SCST 1200 Soft7 5/04/2019 MDN (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (9) 59  $21,000 $400 $12 $13 $14
Love Bites 54 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-14.67 36.31 In Running:  /7/8
7-11 SCST 1200 Good4 28/08/2019 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Chelsea Hall (6) 57 (54) $27,500 $500 $91 $61 $41
Melbern Queens 53 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.42 35.96 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced and raced greenly in the middle stages. Checked near 200m.  Apprentice B. Nothdurft pleaded guilty to a charge of 
careless riding under AR131(a) in that near the 200m he directed his mount in to secure clear running when not sufficiently clear of BACK THE ROCK, resulting 
in that horse being tightened for room and causing its rider to check her mount at that stage. Apprentice Nordurft  was suspended from riding in races for  
period of 10 days, to commence at midnight, 1 September and to expire at midnight, 11 September.
SB-10 GCST 1400 Good4 14/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (9) 57.5  $21,000 
 35.76 In Running:  //
6-9 DOOM 1200 Good4 25/09/2019 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 57  $27,500 $500 $5.50 $6 $3.90

Divine Decadence 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.40 34.17 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Reared on several occasions in its barrier, was removed, examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to start. Trainer D. Bougoure advised 
that the horse would be ridden more forward if circumstances permit. Despite the urgings of its rider the horse was unable to hold a more forward position in 
the early stages and settled in a midfield position. Commenced to overrace and threw its head in the air on a number of occasions when the pace steadied 
approaching the 1000m. Had to be restrained from heels approaching the 500m.

(1) 54 Andrew Spinks 14.  (Em) Lady Concetta (NZ) 
(4) (BAY M) Tavistock (NZ) - Cajun Two Step (IRE) (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-0 $2,490)

F Palazzo, S Agisilaou & M Bonadio
Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $2,490 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-10 KYNE 1450 Good4 2/02/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Patrick Moloney (8) 57.5  $23,000 $690 $14 $20 $20
Star Creation 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-27.74 35.70 In Running:  /8/7
8-12 PAKM 1600 Good4 21/02/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Patrick Moloney (3) 56  $35,000 $700 $31 $31
Made the News 56.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-38.19 34.62 In Running:  6/6/6
8-11 CRAN 2025 Good4 8/03/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Nikita Beriman (6) 56  $35,000 $700 $26 $18 $16
Voodoo Queen 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 2-08.31 38.04 In Running:  2/2/4
7-11 GCST 1200 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 6)  54 Jed Hodge (9) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $31 $41
Somervell 56 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-11.46 35.73 In Running:  /6/5
11-12 GCST 1200 Good4 21/09/2019 F&M MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(6) 57  $21,000  $61 $61 $81

Balerion 57 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-12.08 35.87 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out. Raced three wide throughout.

(7) 54 Ms Laura Cheshire 15.  (Em) VERDANCY (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Mossman - Cosmic Challenge (Galileo (IRE)) Paul Robbins (Murwillumbah) (32-0-1-4 $28,055)

W J Strong ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,600
Green, Yellow Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Career:32-0-1-4 $28,055 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-1-1 Soft: 7-0-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0

3-6 BLNA 1255 Heavy10 16/07/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jackson Murphy (1) 59  $22,000 $2,100 $21 $31 $31
Logan's Blade 56.5 1, Kareno, 54.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-22.45 39.67 In Running:  /5/5
7-15 GCST 1400 Good4 3/08/2019 4UP MDN (Race 3)  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54  $21,000 $400 $31 $26
Daunting Warrior 52.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-23.02 36.94 In Running:  /9/11
8-9 MWBH 1530 Firm2 23/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jackson Murphy (9) 59  $22,000 $500 $19 $20 $26
Fast Eva RETIRED 2019 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-33.28 36.13 In Running:  /8/9
10-13 BLNA 1300 Good3 5/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Taylor (2) 59  $22,000 $500 $8.50 $14 $16
Maquina Voladora 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-20.46 35.15 In Running:  /10/10
2-10 GCST 1400 Good4 14/09/2019 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Laura Cheshire (7) 57.5  $21,000 $3,800 $18 $20 $26
Hell On Turf 57.5 1, Voltri 53 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-25.33 35.76 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
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6 03:53PM DELAGO DELUXE @ LUCAS BLOODSTOCK Maiden Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $11650 2nd: $3800 3rd: $1900 4th: $1000 5th: $650

(6) 59 Ryan Plumb 01.   Defer (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Medaglia d'Oro (USA) - Procrastination (GB) (Pivotal (GB)) Michael Costa (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

T W Redden, M Costa, M King, D P Fairall, G Bonanno & T A Wallis
Crimson, Black Vee Yoke And New Breed Racing Logo, Black Sleeves, Crimson Cap, Black Peak

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 8.8L GCST (Trial 11) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (MDN) 1000m M J Cahill Good4 1-00.55 1st-Prospectus
Trial - 3 1.1L BDST (Trial 6) Monday, August 26, 2019 (MDN) 1050m M J Cahill Good3 1-07.24 1st-Mr Azray

(15) 58 Shannon Doyle 02.   Kendo Fighter 
(4) (BAY G) Flamin' Good - Okay Annie (Denon (USA)) Steve Field (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $600)

S Field
Yellow, Dark Blue Stripes, Diamonds Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-5 TWBA 1625 Soft6 16/03/2019 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Minehiko 
Shimodaira

(3) 57 (55) $19,000 $600 $21 $61 $61

Pistolero 57 1, 23.60 LEN, 1-43.48 35.74 In Running:  3/3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. When racing at the rear of the field with cover in the early stages, the gelding commenced to overrace and improved onto heels 
and, as a result, shifted out and raced wide until a point near the 800m.

Trial - 5 2.3L GCST (Trial 13) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (MDN) 1000m  Good4 1-01.07 1st-Construe (NZ)

(14) 57 Jag Guthmann-Chester 
(a0)

03.   Baby Letgo (BLKS)

(4) (BROWN M) So You Think (NZ) - Sherocksmyworld (Fastnet Rock) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

B K Lim
Gold, Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 4.4L GCST (Trial 12) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (MDN) 1000m C J Small Good4 1-00.15 1st-Nemingah (NZ)
Trial - 6 9.9L GCST (Trial 11) Monday, August 12, 2019 (MDN) 1000m  Good3 1-00.42 1st-Triple The Fun

(13) 56.5 Andrew Mallyon 04.   Group Think (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) So You Think (NZ) - Rock Beauty (Stratum) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-1 $1,900)

Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R Geeves)
Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-7 GCST 1300 Good4 14/09/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Anthony Allen (2) 58.5  $21,000 $1,900 $4.60 $5.50 $4.40
So You Shop 59 1, Broncks, 56.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-18.39 36.17 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 56.5 Jed Hodge 05.   La Viva Eight 
(3) (BAY G) Epaulette - La Viva La Rock (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

L Y H Chan
Gold, Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

FF-10 GCST 1400 Good4 31/08/2019 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Cyril Small (6) 58.5  $21,000  $21 $26 $31
 35.34 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was bumped heavily on the hindquarters and became unbalanced. Passing the 900m was restrained and retired from the 
event by its rider as he felt something was amiss with the gelding. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the mare to be lame in the off hind leg.

(9) 56 Leah Kilner (a2)06.   Argyle Solitaire 
(5) (BAY M) Mosayter (USA) - Diamonic (Scenic (IRE)) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (5-0-1-0 $6,260)

P J Grennan & Mrs J E Grennan
Cerise, Tartan Sash

Career:5-0-1-0 $6,260 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 MWBH 1200 Good3 6/01/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Leah Kilner (4) 57  $22,000  $4.60 $6.50 $7.50
Angel of Leon 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-12.10 36.54 In Running:  /10/10
4-11 BLNA 1250 Good3 4/02/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Leah Kilner (1) 55 (53.5) $22,000 $1,100 $101 $71 $51
Beach Baby 59 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-14.75 34.97 In Running:  /4/4
6-11 BLNA 1405 Good4 28/02/2019 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Leah Kilner (11) 57 (55.5) $22,000 $540 $13 $14 $16
Dash for Van 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-27.25 36.07 In Running:  /11/11
5-10 LISM 1100 Good3 26/08/2019 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Noriyuki 

Masuda
(10) 56.5  $22,000 $720 $51 $81 $61
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Crackaview 54.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-05.24 34.78 In Running:  /6/6
2-13 GRAF 1106 Good3 10/09/2019 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Leah Kilner (13) 56  $22,000 $3,900 $26 $31 $41
Penny Rosa 58.5 1, Savanna Jeune 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.99 35.06 In Running:  /1/1

(12) 55 Jarrod Woodhouse 07.   Dutch Delight (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Keeper - Pulcinella (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Kim Loy (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $800)

Mrs L Betts & C R Betts
Maroon, White Stars, White Sleeves, Maroon Stars, White Cap, Maroon Star

Career:2-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 GCST 900 Soft6 6/04/2019 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(4) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $71 $51 $41

Per Ardua 56.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 0-52.51 34.07 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
10-10 SCST 1200 Heavy9 19/05/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Clayton Gallagher (1) 55.5 (54) $21,000 $400 $41 $51
Diplomatic Miss 55 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-15.06 37.31 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.

Trial - 6 22.8L GCST (Trial 14) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (MDN) 1000m  Good4 1-00.58 1st-Winning Brothers

(3) 55 Jasen Watkins 08.   Princess Arabella (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Ekraar (USA) - Ghemashah (Danewin) Les Kelly (Gold Coast) (4-0-0-0 $2,535)

S J Davoren & Mrs B A Kirk
Royal Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $2,535 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 SANH 1400 Good4 31/01/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Jessica Payne (1) 55  $27,000 $810 $17 $20 $26
Hermanito RETIRED 2019 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-24.75 36.30 In Running:  /5/6
6-11 PAKM 1600 Good4 15/02/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Jessica Payne (5) 56  $27,000 $675 $5 $5.50
Alpha RETIRED 2019 58 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-38.53 35.58 In Running:  1/1/3
10-10 GEEL 1240 Good4 1/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Jessica Payne (2) 56.5  $26,000 $650 $8.50 $18 $21
Notation 54 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-12.89 34.38 In Running:  /7/10
7-7 GCST 1100 Good4 17/08/2019 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Allan Chau (6) 55.5  $21,000 $400 $14 $15 $12
Missile Strike 57.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-04.50 34.69 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Vetted - bled from one nostril during the event.

(11) 55 Allan Chau 09.   Red And Gold (NZ) 
(3) (BAY G) Redwood (GB) - Domani Oro (NZ) (Don Eduardo (NZ)) Scott Morrisey (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $1,400)

S J Harper &  T W Harper
Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 GCST 1200 Good4 7/09/2019 MDN (Race 5)  54 Allan Chau (8) 56.5  $21,000 $400 $18 $19 $21
Graphite Express 56.5 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-12.59 36.49 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Tightened between runners and lost ground.
4-7 GCST 1300 Good4 14/09/2019 3YC&G MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Allan Chau (1) 57.5  $21,000 $1,000 $51 $71 $71
So You Shop 59 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-18.39 36.17 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 54.5 Adin Thompson (a1.5)10.   Alignment 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Smart Missile - Eyelean (Galileo (IRE)) Bryan & Daniel Guy (Gold Coast) (1-0-1-0 $3,800)

Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric)D S Grimley, A S Williams, Mrs J C Saric, P N Simpson-Morgan, 
L C Henderson, S A Jones, Ms S B Bollerman & D B Guy
Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $3,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 GCST 1300 Good4 14/09/2019 3YF MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Daniel Griffin (6) 58.5  $21,000 $3,800 $3.40 $3.50 $3.40F
Think I'm Flying 58 1, Burpee Bae 58 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.73 35.51 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Approaching the 800m after obtaining a position one off the fence hampered and forced wider by SAMPHIRE HOE and as a result was obliged to 
race three wide without cover for the remainder.

(5) 54.5 Scott Galloway 11.   Foxy Secret 
(3) (BAY F) Foxwedge - Secret Cool (NZ) (One Cool Cat (USA)) Toby & Trent Edmonds (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms V K Megson
Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Seams

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, September 10, 2019 (No Res) 1000m J B Murphy Good4 1-01.13 
Trial - 5 7L SCSI (Trial 6) Tuesday, August 27, 2019 (No Res) 850m Ms S Lacy Good4 0-51.57 1st-Shadow Of Time

(2) 54 Nathan Day 12.   Hayate (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Bullet Train (GB) - Lets Hussle (Hussonet (USA)) Bruce Hill (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-0 $1,500)


